
#1 Men's 4x800 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

1 MESSIAH 'A' 8:00.00 7:56.45

1) Sarkett, Evan Jr 2) Condon, John Sr 3) Fetter, Louka Sr 4) Baxter, Sean Sr

2 EASTERN (PA.) 'A' 7:58.00 8:23.43

1) Daniel, Astin Sr 2) Long, Tyler So 3) Walton, Robert Jr 4) Mellinger, Ryle Sr

3 YORK (PA.) 'A' 8:15.00 8:38.66

1) Topfer, Seth Jr 2) Orellana, David Jr 3) Smoot, Josh Sr 4) Mayberry, William Fr

4 EASTERN (PA.) 'B' 8:29.00 8:41.06

1) Furtick, Kendyel Fr 2) Wilson, Malachi Fr 3) Knox-Wagner, Joshua Fr 4) Grivas, Aidan Fr

5 WILMINGTON (DEL.) 'A' 8:20.00 8:48.92

1) Gonzalez, Kevin Fr 2) Hernandez, Reggie Fr 3) Rich, Julian Fr 4) Schmidt, Cooper Fr

#2 Women's 4x800 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

1 MESSIAH 'A' 9:15.00 9:55.11

1) Pineda, Elana So 2) Glenn, Alleha Fr 3) Kime, Meagan So 4) Lebo, Kerrigan Sr

2 YORK (PA.) 'A' 9:59.00 10:04.05

1) Arnold, Lily Fr 2) Blaker, Sierra Fr 3) Reidenbaugh, Kayla So 4) Tenney, Isabel Jr

3 MESSIAH 'B' 9:35.00 10:40.62

1) Wiker, Kenzee Fr 2) Kimmel, Madison Jr 3) Torres, Paulina Fr 4) Haney, Linnea Sr

4 EASTERN (PA.) 'A' 10:31.00 10:59.41

1) Cadena, Mya So 2) Fogel, Talia Fr 3) Medina, Ashley Fr 4) Croge, Gisella So
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#3 Men's 5000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Gonder, Aiden UNATTACHED 15:10.00 15:07.95

2 Helms, David SO LANCASTER BIBLE 15:10.80 15:14.96

3 Quinan, Garrett SR SHIPPENSBURG 15:20.00 15:19.60

4 Lloyd, Robby JR KUTZTOWN 15:07.20 15:19.69

5 Small, Peyton SO KUTZTOWN 15:20.37 15:23.91

6 Conrad, Jaycen SO SHIPPENSBURG 15:30.00 15:25.69

7 Barbi, Mick SR STEVENS 15:35.00 15:52.19

8 Fry, Weston FR KUTZTOWN 15:50.00 15:53.54

9 Doms, Cole SO KUTZTOWN 15:50.00 15:59.83

10 Sherlock, Ian UNATTACHED 15:36.42 16:14.00

11 Barrett, Dylan FR STEVENS 15:55.00 16:15.84

12 Ruben, Joseph SO STEVENS 15:55.00 16:19.28

13 Kao, Micah FR MESSIAH 16:30.00 16:19.97

14 Jordan, Trent 10 UNATTACHED 16:10.00 16:20.47

15 Klemick, Ryan SO MESSIAH 16:11.49 16:20.81

16 Dennison, Ryan SR ALVERNIA 16:38.39 16:37.82

17 Gower-Hall, Isaac JR YORK (PA.) 16:30.00 16:38.58

18 Thorn, Max FR STEVENS 15:55.00 16:43.00

19 Maccarelli, Chad FR YORK (PA.) 16:30.00 16:44.89

20 Corona-Olivares, Cristian 10 UNATTACHED 16:00.00 16:52.99

21 Marcelo, Brandon JR YORK (PA.) 16:30.33 17:00.19

22 Adamo, James SO STEVENS 16:08.90 17:14.62

23 Rhodes, Logan FR YORK (PA.) 17:20.00 17:18.70

24 Ellis, Peyton JR YORK (PA.) 17:18.99 17:43.82

25 Kropac, Ryan FR STEVENS 17:30.00 17:52.63

26 Martinez, Samuel JR ALVERNIA 15:58.00 18:20.10

27 Masters, Anthony UNATTACHED 18:00.00 19:03.75

-- Meyer, Samuel FR MESSIAH 17:00.00 DNF

-- Clabaugh, Landon FR YORK (PA.) 17:45.00 DNS

-- Coggins, Gavin FR MESSIAH 18:51.76 DNS

-- McLaughlin, Cade UNATTACHED 15:58.00 DNS

-- Bialek, Luke JR YORK (PA.) 17:22.04 DNF
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Section 1

1 Gonder, Aiden UNATTACHED 15:10.00 15:07.95

2 Helms, David SO LANCASTER BIBLE 15:10.80 15:14.96

3 Quinan, Garrett SR SHIPPENSBURG 15:20.00 15:19.60

4 Lloyd, Robby JR KUTZTOWN 15:07.20 15:19.69

5 Small, Peyton SO KUTZTOWN 15:20.37 15:23.91

6 Conrad, Jaycen SO SHIPPENSBURG 15:30.00 15:25.69

7 Barbi, Mick SR STEVENS 15:35.00 15:52.19

8 Fry, Weston FR KUTZTOWN 15:50.00 15:53.54

9 Doms, Cole SO KUTZTOWN 15:50.00 15:59.83

10 Sherlock, Ian UNATTACHED 15:36.42 16:14.00

11 Barrett, Dylan FR STEVENS 15:55.00 16:15.84

12 Ruben, Joseph SO STEVENS 15:55.00 16:19.28

13 Thorn, Max FR STEVENS 15:55.00 16:43.00

14 Corona-Olivares, Cristian 10 UNATTACHED 16:00.00 16:52.99

15 Martinez, Samuel JR ALVERNIA 15:58.00 18:20.10

-- McLaughlin, Cade UNATTACHED 15:58.00 DNS

Section 2

1 Kao, Micah FR MESSIAH 16:30.00 16:19.97

2 Jordan, Trent 10 UNATTACHED 16:10.00 16:20.47

3 Klemick, Ryan SO MESSIAH 16:11.49 16:20.81

4 Dennison, Ryan SR ALVERNIA 16:38.39 16:37.82

5 Gower-Hall, Isaac JR YORK (PA.) 16:30.00 16:38.58

6 Maccarelli, Chad FR YORK (PA.) 16:30.00 16:44.89

7 Marcelo, Brandon JR YORK (PA.) 16:30.33 17:00.19

8 Adamo, James SO STEVENS 16:08.90 17:14.62

9 Rhodes, Logan FR YORK (PA.) 17:20.00 17:18.70

10 Ellis, Peyton JR YORK (PA.) 17:18.99 17:43.82

11 Kropac, Ryan FR STEVENS 17:30.00 17:52.63

12 Masters, Anthony UNATTACHED 18:00.00 19:03.75

-- Meyer, Samuel FR MESSIAH 17:00.00 DNF

-- Clabaugh, Landon FR YORK (PA.) 17:45.00 DNS

-- Coggins, Gavin FR MESSIAH 18:51.76 DNS

-- Bialek, Luke JR YORK (PA.) 17:22.04 DNF
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#4 Women's 5000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 Brown, Lizzie JR KUTZTOWN 19:00.00 19:04.51

2 Dunkleberger, Sage JR KUTZTOWN 18:53.61 19:31.64

3 Yeager, Aubrey JR MESSIAH 20:20.00 19:34.49

4 Shirk, Ava SO MESSIAH 19:06.89 19:40.14

5 Castellano, Nina FR KUTZTOWN 20:00.00 20:06.04

6 Keller, Allison SR MESSIAH 20:56.28 20:30.54

7 McClintock, Ashley JR ALVERNIA 20:46.86

8 Wickard, Taylor JR YORK (PA.) 20:57.18 20:52.61

9 Hammond, Angelina SO YORK (PA.) 21:05.59 21:09.80

10 Guenot, Rebekah 9 UNATTACHED 20:10.00 21:51.13

11 Anthony, Elizabeth JR MESSIAH 22:20.31 21:55.08

12 Ferry, Abi SR MESSIAH 22:10.00 22:28.21

13 Bath, Grace JR MESSIAH 21:31.84 22:31.03

14 Thomas, Jayde JR YORK (PA.) 22:00.00 22:32.20

15 Moyer, Oliwia FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 20:45.00 23:23.98

-- Bondi, Catherine SO STEVENS 20:30.00 DNS

-- Adams, Kaitlyn JR STEVENS 18:30.00 DNS
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#12 Men's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims

Compiled

1 Foster, Trevon 12 PA UNITED 8.04 q

2 Witman, Jaydon FR KUTZTOWN 8.33 8.41 q

3 Hopkins, Ian SO EASTERN (PA.) 8.24 8.43 q

4 Book, Josef SO ELIZABETHTOWN 8.60 8.70 q

5 Conrad, Ethan SR SHIPPENSBURG 8.72 8.86 q

6 Gainer, Waid FR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.88 8.95 q (8.943)

7 Gunaydin, Ege FR WEST CHESTER 8.85 8.95 q (8.950)

8 Andrade, Lorenzo FR MISERICORDIA 9.00 8.99 q

9 Clement, Fritz SO EASTERN (PA.) 8.98 9.03

10 Jones, Ethan JR YORK (PA.) 8.93 9.08

11 McGovern, Liam SR MESSIAH 9.37 9.23

12 Mowery, Ryan FR MESSIAH 9.24

13 Lenz, Dain FR KUTZTOWN 9.36 9.41

14 Rudzinski, Matthew FR STEVENS 9.50 9.43

15 Marcin, Ethan JR ALVERNIA 9.21 9.44

16 Georgiadis, Konstantinos FR STEVENS 9.51 9.49

17 Kosek, Richard FR MISERICORDIA 9.54 9.52

18 Colyer, Jed SO MESSIAH 10.58 9.97

19 Richardson, Micah JR LANCASTER BIBLE 9.67 10.04

20 Benedict, Kyler FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.49 10.40

21 Sczesniak, Gabe JR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.63 10.77

22 Adamson, Isaiah FR YORK (PA.) 11.27

23 Silverstein, Tristen SR WIDENER 8.75 16.52

-- Taiwo, T. J. SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) DNS

-- Weaver, Owen SR KUTZTOWN 8.68 DNS

-- Buie, Sayeed 9 D-BEST 8.45 DNS

Heat 1

1 Foster, Trevon 12 PA UNITED 8.04 q

2 Witman, Jaydon FR KUTZTOWN 8.33 8.41 q

3 Jones, Ethan JR YORK (PA.) 8.93 9.08

4 McGovern, Liam SR MESSIAH 9.37 9.23

5 Mowery, Ryan FR MESSIAH 9.24

6 Georgiadis, Konstantinos FR STEVENS 9.51 9.49

7 Silverstein, Tristen SR WIDENER 8.75 16.52

Heat 2

1 Book, Josef SO ELIZABETHTOWN 8.60 8.70 q

2 Andrade, Lorenzo FR MISERICORDIA 9.00 8.99 q

3 Marcin, Ethan JR ALVERNIA 9.21 9.44

4 Richardson, Micah JR LANCASTER BIBLE 9.67 10.04

5 Sczesniak, Gabe JR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.63 10.77

-- Weaver, Owen SR KUTZTOWN 8.68 DNS
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Heat 3

1 Hopkins, Ian SO EASTERN (PA.) 8.24 8.43 q

2 Gainer, Waid FR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.88 8.95 q (8.943)

3 Gunaydin, Ege FR WEST CHESTER 8.85 8.95 q (8.950)

4 Rudzinski, Matthew FR STEVENS 9.50 9.43

5 Benedict, Kyler FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.49 10.40

6 Adamson, Isaiah FR YORK (PA.) 11.27

-- Taiwo, T. J. SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) DNS

Heat 4

1 Conrad, Ethan SR SHIPPENSBURG 8.72 8.86 q

2 Clement, Fritz SO EASTERN (PA.) 8.98 9.03

3 Lenz, Dain FR KUTZTOWN 9.36 9.41

4 Kosek, Richard FR MISERICORDIA 9.54 9.52

5 Colyer, Jed SO MESSIAH 10.58 9.97

-- Buie, Sayeed 9 D-BEST 8.45 DNS
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#11 Women's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims

Compiled

1 Murphy, Katelyn JR MILLERSVILLE 8.81 9.17 q

2 Vittor, Sperra FR YORK (PA.) 9.17 9.27 q

3 Malcolm, Madison JR SHIPPENSBURG 8.97 9.33 q

4 Wasko, Leah SO WEST CHESTER 10.00 9.36 q

5 Jones, Ocelia JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 8.73 9.46 q

6 Doyle, Cara SO MISERICORDIA 9.43 9.52 q

7 Brown, Kara SR MESSIAH 9.29 9.61 q

8 Hussein, Linda FR SHIPPENSBURG 9.44 9.62 q

9 Duggan, Layla FR SHIPPENSBURG 9.44 9.82 (9.812)

10 Lynch, Makeda FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 9.82 (9.816)

11 Bendall, Kate JR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.41 9.88

12 Heckler, Megan FR MILLERSVILLE 9.76 9.95

13 Zimmerman, Liliana SO ELIZABETHTOWN 10.03 10.05

14 Calvello, Kaitlin SO SHIPPENSBURG 9.91 10.18

15 Pyle, Camryn SO SHIPPENSBURG 9.42 10.29

16 Albrecht, Kaitlyn FR MESSIAH 10.34

17 Hernandez-Albino, Janitza JR EASTERN (PA.) 9.78 10.35

18 Simmons, Zahara SO WIDENER 9.47 10.36

19 Wilson, Ava FR MILLERSVILLE 9.68 10.37

20 Sternberg, Caitlin UNATTACHED 10.15 10.43

21 Cepeda, Hailey FR MISERICORDIA 10.00 10.55 (10.545)

22 Stonesifer, Hannah FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.43 10.55 (10.548)

23 Boyle, Samantha FR KUTZTOWN 9.93 10.56

24 Gibson, Giavanni JR ALVERNIA 10.17 10.68

25 Navich, Kirsten SO ELIZABETHTOWN 10.81 10.69

26 Williams, Camille FR YORK (PA.) 10.73

27 Aunkst, Lauryn FR MISERICORDIA 10.00 10.84

28 Houck, Addison FR KUTZTOWN 10.65 10.90

29 Dietrich, Kyleigh FR ELIZABETHTOWN 11.00 10.91

30 Drew, De'Nair JR EASTERN (PA.) 10.22 11.19

31 Smith, Kathelynn FR MISERICORDIA 10.00 11.64

32 Garber, Faith JR LANCASTER BIBLE 11.86 12.08

33 Kennedy, Lydia FR EASTERN (PA.) 12.15

34 Gaizick, Kasandra FR YORK (PA.) 12.75

-- Cassel, Emma SO LANCASTER BIBLE 12.89 DNS

-- Bozena, Emily FR KUTZTOWN 10.79 DNS

-- Barger, Melanie SR SHIPPENSBURG 9.16 DNS

-- Depew, Kendra FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.00 DQ (Pushed over hurdl…

-- Weston, Eva SO YORK (PA.) 12.03 DNS

-- Hillegas, Marissa SO MILLERSVILLE 10.53 DNS
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Heat 1

1 Vittor, Sperra FR YORK (PA.) 9.17 9.27 q

2 Brown, Kara SR MESSIAH 9.29 9.61 q

3 Lynch, Makeda FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 9.82 (9.816)

4 Calvello, Kaitlin SO SHIPPENSBURG 9.91 10.18

5 Hernandez-Albino, Janitza JR EASTERN (PA.) 9.78 10.35

6 Gibson, Giavanni JR ALVERNIA 10.17 10.68

7 Drew, De'Nair JR EASTERN (PA.) 10.22 11.19

-- Cassel, Emma SO LANCASTER BIBLE 12.89 DNS

Heat 2

1 Bendall, Kate JR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.41 9.88

2 Heckler, Megan FR MILLERSVILLE 9.76 9.95

3 Sternberg, Caitlin UNATTACHED 10.15 10.43

4 Stonesifer, Hannah FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.43 10.55 (10.548)

5 Boyle, Samantha FR KUTZTOWN 9.93 10.56

6 Williams, Camille FR YORK (PA.) 10.73

-- Barger, Melanie SR SHIPPENSBURG 9.16 DNS

-- Weston, Eva SO YORK (PA.) 12.03 DNS

Heat 3

1 Malcolm, Madison JR SHIPPENSBURG 8.97 9.33 q

2 Wasko, Leah SO WEST CHESTER 10.00 9.36 q

3 Zimmerman, Liliana SO ELIZABETHTOWN 10.03 10.05

4 Pyle, Camryn SO SHIPPENSBURG 9.42 10.29

5 Wilson, Ava FR MILLERSVILLE 9.68 10.37

6 Garber, Faith JR LANCASTER BIBLE 11.86 12.08

7 Kennedy, Lydia FR EASTERN (PA.) 12.15

-- Hillegas, Marissa SO MILLERSVILLE 10.53 DNS

Heat 4

1 Murphy, Katelyn JR MILLERSVILLE 8.81 9.17 q

2 Doyle, Cara SO MISERICORDIA 9.43 9.52 q

3 Albrecht, Kaitlyn FR MESSIAH 10.34

4 Simmons, Zahara SO WIDENER 9.47 10.36

5 Cepeda, Hailey FR MISERICORDIA 10.00 10.55 (10.545)

6 Houck, Addison FR KUTZTOWN 10.65 10.90

7 Dietrich, Kyleigh FR ELIZABETHTOWN 11.00 10.91

-- Depew, Kendra FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.00 DQ (Pushed over hurdl…

Heat 5

1 Jones, Ocelia JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 8.73 9.46 q

2 Hussein, Linda FR SHIPPENSBURG 9.44 9.62 q

3 Duggan, Layla FR SHIPPENSBURG 9.44 9.82 (9.812)

4 Navich, Kirsten SO ELIZABETHTOWN 10.81 10.69

5 Aunkst, Lauryn FR MISERICORDIA 10.00 10.84

6 Smith, Kathelynn FR MISERICORDIA 10.00 11.64

7 Gaizick, Kasandra FR YORK (PA.) 12.75

-- Bozena, Emily FR KUTZTOWN 10.79 DNS
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#13 Men's 60 Meter Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims

Compiled

1 Johnson, Kymanni FR KUTZTOWN 6.86 6.97 q (6.961)

2 Colley, Gavin FTG TRACK CLUB 6.89 6.97 q (6.969)

3 Bowen, Javon SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 6.88 7.03 q (7.025)

4 Jackson-Littlejohn, Andre SO WEST CHESTER 6.92 7.03 q (7.029)

5 Haggans, Daron JR KUTZTOWN 6.92 7.05 q (7.041)

6 Singleton, Sean SO KUTZTOWN 6.94 7.05 q (7.044)

7 Brown, Jahari FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.07 7.07 q

8 Clark, Alex D-BEST 7.10 7.09 q

9 Simpson, Damian JR WEST CHESTER 6.86 7.11

10 Ugorji, James JR EASTERN (PA.) 6.96 7.12

11 Ndirangu, Erastus SO WIDENER 7.11 7.13

12 Williams, Jaden SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 7.14 (7.131)

13 Foster, Trevon 12 PA UNITED 7.14 (7.133)

14 Csensits, Jack FR WIDENER 7.15

15 McCracken, Evan FR WEST CHESTER 6.88 7.17

16 Thomas, Corey JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.07 7.18 (7.175)

17 Smith, Odane JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.04 7.18 (7.177)

18 Stroud, Desi JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.17 7.18 (7.179)

19 Diallo, Hamed SO YORK (PA.) 7.11 7.19 (7.184)

20 Cureton, Josiah FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.15 7.19 (7.189)

21 Lane, Bishop SO WEST CHESTER 7.33 7.21

22 Leraris, Ronald SO WEST CHESTER 7.08 7.22 (7.214)

23 Hackett, Tyler JR STEVENS 7.00 7.22 (7.220)

24 Lamb, Matthew SR ELIZABETHTOWN 7.05 7.23

25 Schwartz, Zach FR MESSIAH 7.14 7.25 (7.244)

26 Winant, Douglas JR STEVENS 7.00 7.25 (7.249)

27 Harvey, Wooslyn JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.27 (7.264)

28 Kemether, Dennis SR WEST CHESTER 7.14 7.27 (7.265)

29 Benjamin, Ryder SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.25 7.27 (7.268)

30 Ressler, Tyler SR WIDENER 7.09 7.29 (7.281)

31 Bin-Yusif, Xavier FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 7.29 (7.284)

32 Francis, Chad FR STEVENS 7.29 7.30

33 Zollicoffer, Nafis D-BEST 7.32 (7.311)

34 Huertas, Ethan 12 D-BEST 7.32 (7.316)

35 Novack, Lucas JR ELIZABETHTOWN 7.17 7.33

36 Michaels, Cameron SO ELIZABETHTOWN 7.24 7.35 (7.348)

37 Shrum-Groff, Valen FR MESSIAH 7.39 7.35 (7.350)

38 Lamb, Patrick FR WIDENER 7.37 7.36 (7.354)

39 Vizcaino, Daniel JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.20 7.36 (7.358)

40 Rembert Jr., Beyah SR ALBRIGHT 7.37 (7.362)

41 Gillis, Elijah JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 7.21 7.37 (7.368)

42 Clement, Fritz SO EASTERN (PA.) 7.38 (7.375)

43 Simmons, Andrew SO ALVERNIA 7.18 7.38 (7.376)

44 Brunson, Brock FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.39

45 Howard, Zachary JR EASTERN (PA.) 7.40
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46 Richards, Iyasu FR STEVENS 7.20 7.41

47 Perriello, Joseph SO STEVENS 7.49 7.42 (7.411)

47 Yirenkyi, Glenn FR WIDENER 7.42 (7.411)

49 Oikelome, David FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.40 7.42 (7.413)

50 Evans, Jacob FR YORK (PA.) 7.36 7.43 (7.427)

51 Washington, Joseph SO ALVERNIA 7.33 7.43 (7.428)

52 Sample, Theophilus JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.11 7.44

53 Poles, Khaliq FR ELIZABETHTOWN 7.30 7.50 (7.494)

54 Friend, Kyle JR YORK (PA.) 7.41 7.50 (7.499)

55 Camacho, Heriberto FR ALVERNIA 7.48 7.53

56 Day, Lawrence SO EASTERN (PA.) 7.54 (7.531)

57 Lewis, Dominic FR MESSIAH 7.54 (7.532)

58 Sylve, Edward FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.31 7.57 (7.565)

59 McCullough, Elijah JR EASTERN (PA.) 7.56 7.57 (7.569)

60 Wallace, Troy SO WIDENER 7.45 7.58 (7.572)

61 Kunkle, Trey SO YORK (PA.) 7.35 7.58 (7.580)

62 Martin, Matthew SR YORK (PA.) 7.36 7.60

63 Scott, Kedar FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.66

64 Schwartz, Cooper FR MESSIAH 7.38 7.69

65 Myers, Cameron SO ALBRIGHT 7.26 7.71

66 Leo, Jamari FR ALBRIGHT 7.72

67 Wilson, Aidan SR WIDENER 7.66 7.74

68 Torres, Fransisco JR MISERICORDIA 7.69 7.76

69 Safer, Jack FR MESSIAH 7.71 7.77

70 Smith, Shakei SR MISERICORDIA 7.72 7.78 (7.775)

71 Williams, Amari SO LANCASTER BIBLE 7.56 7.78 (7.777)

72 Hartline, Justin FR ALVERNIA 7.80 (7.791)

72 Kirn, Daniel SO ALVERNIA 7.51 7.80 (7.791)

74 Barber, Samir JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 7.40 7.81

75 Polemitis, Yuannis SO MISERICORDIA 7.79 7.84

76 Abel, Edward SR WIDENER 7.74 7.87

77 Dukuray, Ousumane SO YORK (PA.) 7.86 7.88

78 Rokuskie, Spencer SO YORK (PA.) 7.82 7.94

79 Gibson, Calvin SO STEVENS 7.73 7.95

80 Cornette, Leroy FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.99

81 Downey, Brandon FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.92 8.00

82 Mullery, John SO ELIZABETHTOWN 7.65 8.15 (8.141)

83 Dennis, William SR ALVERNIA 7.93 8.15 (8.147)

84 Shiroshita, Mark UNATTACHED 8.06 8.44

85 Anstead, Julian FR EASTERN (PA.) 9.77

-- Scott, Terrance FR ALBRIGHT DNS

-- Hopkins, Ian SO EASTERN (PA.) DNS

-- Milliken, Brett FR YORK (PA.) 7.40 DNS

-- McKee, Valiant FTG TRACK CLUB 7.72 DNS

-- Undercuffler, James FR ELIZABETHTOWN DNS

-- Lewis, Jeric SO EASTERN (PA.) 7.37 DNS

-- Maroun, George JR STEVENS 7.38 DNS

-- Kosiba, Chase SO STEVENS 7.23 DNS

-- Boddie, Austin JR EASTERN (PA.) 7.14 DNS
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-- Kiefer, Brandon SR STEVENS 7.19 DNS

-- Seidel, Robert FR MISERICORDIA 7.20 DNS

-- Morgan, Asher FR STEVENS 7.32 DNS

-- Grossman, Jacob SR WIDENER DNS

-- Turner, Jay-Zyre FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) DNS

Heat 1

1 Colley, Gavin FTG TRACK CLUB 6.89 6.97 q (6.969)

2 Schwartz, Zach FR MESSIAH 7.14 7.25 (7.244)

3 Lamb, Patrick FR WIDENER 7.37 7.36 (7.354)

4 Howard, Zachary JR EASTERN (PA.) 7.40

5 Richards, Iyasu FR STEVENS 7.20 7.41

6 Camacho, Heriberto FR ALVERNIA 7.48 7.53

7 Dennis, William SR ALVERNIA 7.93 8.15 (8.147)

Heat 2

1 Bowen, Javon SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 6.88 7.03 q (7.025)

2 Kemether, Dennis SR WEST CHESTER 7.14 7.27 (7.265)

3 Wallace, Troy SO WIDENER 7.45 7.58 (7.572)

4 Shiroshita, Mark UNATTACHED 8.06 8.44

-- Maroun, George JR STEVENS 7.38 DNS

-- Seidel, Robert FR MISERICORDIA 7.20 DNS

-- Grossman, Jacob SR WIDENER DNS

Heat 3

1 Singleton, Sean SO KUTZTOWN 6.94 7.05 q (7.044)

2 Ndirangu, Erastus SO WIDENER 7.11 7.13

3 Williams, Jaden SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 7.14 (7.131)

4 Zollicoffer, Nafis D-BEST 7.32 (7.311)

5 McCullough, Elijah JR EASTERN (PA.) 7.56 7.57 (7.569)

6 Martin, Matthew SR YORK (PA.) 7.36 7.60

7 Rokuskie, Spencer SO YORK (PA.) 7.82 7.94

-- Kosiba, Chase SO STEVENS 7.23 DNS

Heat 4

1 Clark, Alex D-BEST 7.10 7.09 q

2 Ugorji, James JR EASTERN (PA.) 6.96 7.12

3 Michaels, Cameron SO ELIZABETHTOWN 7.24 7.35 (7.348)

4 Kunkle, Trey SO YORK (PA.) 7.35 7.58 (7.580)

5 Williams, Amari SO LANCASTER BIBLE 7.56 7.78 (7.777)

6 Polemitis, Yuannis SO MISERICORDIA 7.79 7.84

7 Cornette, Leroy FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.99

-- Scott, Terrance FR ALBRIGHT DNS
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Heat 5

1 Jackson-Littlejohn, Andre SO WEST CHESTER 6.92 7.03 q (7.029)

2 Gillis, Elijah JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 7.21 7.37 (7.368)

3 Evans, Jacob FR YORK (PA.) 7.36 7.43 (7.427)

4 Sample, Theophilus JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.11 7.44

5 Kirn, Daniel SO ALVERNIA 7.51 7.80 (7.791)

6 Dukuray, Ousumane SO YORK (PA.) 7.86 7.88

-- Hopkins, Ian SO EASTERN (PA.) DNS

-- Turner, Jay-Zyre FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) DNS

Heat 6

1 Thomas, Corey JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.07 7.18 (7.175)

2 Smith, Odane JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.04 7.18 (7.177)

3 Francis, Chad FR STEVENS 7.29 7.30

4 Yirenkyi, Glenn FR WIDENER 7.42 (7.411)

5 Torres, Fransisco JR MISERICORDIA 7.69 7.76

6 Hartline, Justin FR ALVERNIA 7.80 (7.791)

-- McKee, Valiant FTG TRACK CLUB 7.72 DNS

-- Morgan, Asher FR STEVENS 7.32 DNS

Heat 7

1 McCracken, Evan FR WEST CHESTER 6.88 7.17

2 Huertas, Ethan 12 D-BEST 7.32 (7.316)

3 Friend, Kyle JR YORK (PA.) 7.41 7.50 (7.499)

4 Scott, Kedar FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.66

5 Schwartz, Cooper FR MESSIAH 7.38 7.69

-- Boddie, Austin JR EASTERN (PA.) 7.14 DNS

-- Kiefer, Brandon SR STEVENS 7.19 DNS

Heat 8

1 Johnson, Kymanni FR KUTZTOWN 6.86 6.97 q (6.961)

2 Cureton, Josiah FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.15 7.19 (7.189)

3 Harvey, Wooslyn JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.27 (7.264)

4 Shrum-Groff, Valen FR MESSIAH 7.39 7.35 (7.350)

5 Simmons, Andrew SO ALVERNIA 7.18 7.38 (7.376)

6 Oikelome, David FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.40 7.42 (7.413)

-- Undercuffler, James FR ELIZABETHTOWN DNS

Heat 9

1 Simpson, Damian JR WEST CHESTER 6.86 7.11

2 Stroud, Desi JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.17 7.18 (7.179)

3 Novack, Lucas JR ELIZABETHTOWN 7.17 7.33

4 Clement, Fritz SO EASTERN (PA.) 7.38 (7.375)

5 Day, Lawrence SO EASTERN (PA.) 7.54 (7.531)

6 Barber, Samir JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 7.40 7.81

-- Milliken, Brett FR YORK (PA.) 7.40 DNS
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Heat 10

1 Leraris, Ronald SO WEST CHESTER 7.08 7.22 (7.214)

2 Hackett, Tyler JR STEVENS 7.00 7.22 (7.220)

3 Bin-Yusif, Xavier FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 7.29 (7.284)

4 Brunson, Brock FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.39

5 Washington, Joseph SO ALVERNIA 7.33 7.43 (7.428)

6 Myers, Cameron SO ALBRIGHT 7.26 7.71

7 Wilson, Aidan SR WIDENER 7.66 7.74

8 Gibson, Calvin SO STEVENS 7.73 7.95

Heat 11

1 Haggans, Daron JR KUTZTOWN 6.92 7.05 q (7.041)

2 Diallo, Hamed SO YORK (PA.) 7.11 7.19 (7.184)

3 Vizcaino, Daniel JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.20 7.36 (7.358)

4 Rembert Jr., Beyah SR ALBRIGHT 7.37 (7.362)

5 Perriello, Joseph SO STEVENS 7.49 7.42 (7.411)

6 Leo, Jamari FR ALBRIGHT 7.72

7 Downey, Brandon FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.92 8.00

-- Lewis, Jeric SO EASTERN (PA.) 7.37 DNS

Heat 12

1 Foster, Trevon 12 PA UNITED 7.14 (7.133)

2 Csensits, Jack FR WIDENER 7.15

3 Lane, Bishop SO WEST CHESTER 7.33 7.21

4 Winant, Douglas JR STEVENS 7.00 7.25 (7.249)

5 Benjamin, Ryder SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.25 7.27 (7.268)

6 Ressler, Tyler SR WIDENER 7.09 7.29 (7.281)

7 Abel, Edward SR WIDENER 7.74 7.87

8 Mullery, John SO ELIZABETHTOWN 7.65 8.15 (8.141)

Heat 13

1 Brown, Jahari FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.07 7.07 q

2 Lamb, Matthew SR ELIZABETHTOWN 7.05 7.23

3 Poles, Khaliq FR ELIZABETHTOWN 7.30 7.50 (7.494)

4 Lewis, Dominic FR MESSIAH 7.54 (7.532)

5 Sylve, Edward FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.31 7.57 (7.565)

6 Safer, Jack FR MESSIAH 7.71 7.77

7 Smith, Shakei SR MISERICORDIA 7.72 7.78 (7.775)

8 Anstead, Julian FR EASTERN (PA.) 9.77
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#14 Women's 60 Meter Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims

Compiled

1 McDonald, Genevieve JR WEST CHESTER 7.98 7.90 q

2 Larsen, Katja JR WEST CHESTER 7.91 7.91 q

3 Calamia, Emily SR SHIPPENSBURG 7.87 7.94 q

4 Smith, Brook JR KUTZTOWN 7.85 8.20 q (8.196)

5 Thompson, Mya FR WEST CHESTER 8.05 8.20 q (8.197)

6 Perazzola, Katelyn SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 8.01 8.23 q

7 Simmons, Tirzah FR WIDENER 8.27 q

8 Gore, Jayla SR WIDENER 7.80 8.28 q

9 Gruenwald, Arwyn SR MESSIAH 7.97 8.34

10 Stevens, Aniya FR EASTERN (PA.) 8.45 8.37 (8.366)

11 Krevey, Emily SO MISERICORDIA 8.17 8.37 (8.368)

12 Bold, Caleigh JR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.25 8.41 (8.403)

13 Tessier, Grace FR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.32 8.41 (8.407)

14 Snowden, Ziraya FR WIDENER 8.43

15 Hildebrand, Cate SO WEST CHESTER 8.20 8.45

16 Zimmerman, Liliana SO ELIZABETHTOWN 8.49 8.51

17 Boyce, Keziah SR YORK (PA.) 8.24 8.57

18 Batista, Trinity FR YORK (PA.) 8.58

19 Lopez, Julie SO YORK (PA.) 8.49 8.65

20 Batchler, Dajea FR MESSIAH 8.71

21 Urban, Abigail SO SHIPPENSBURG 8.41 8.74

22 Majett, Desirae SO EASTERN (PA.) 8.41 8.80

23 Hamlin, Sani FR WIDENER 8.88 8.82

24 Dalton, Gracie FR MISERICORDIA 8.55 8.88 (8.873)

25 Scheetz, Lily FR MESSIAH 8.80 8.88 (8.880)

26 Wilkins, Aziah JR KUTZTOWN 8.65 8.89

27 Bunnell, Madison FR EASTERN (PA.) 8.90

28 Whitsett, Zoi FR LANCASTER BIBLE 8.72 8.93

29 Antonioli, Julia SO ELIZABETHTOWN 8.62 8.94

30 Cooper, Tyla SO EASTERN (PA.) 8.69 8.96 (8.954)

31 Kirk, Reese FR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.74 8.96 (8.958)

32 Boyle, Samantha FR KUTZTOWN 8.25 8.99

33 Tedesco, Grace SO KUTZTOWN 8.70 9.12

34 Gerhart, Kendall SO MISERICORDIA 8.90 9.13

35 Powers, Ella SO ELIZABETHTOWN 8.87 9.16

36 Ramlochan, Ava FR ALBRIGHT 9.01 9.17

37 Hill, Catherine FR MISERICORDIA 9.11 9.18

38 Carpenter, Cynthia SR MISERICORDIA 9.20 9.33

39 Sauveur, Standey JR ALBRIGHT 8.70 9.39

40 Ona, A'Janae JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 9.11 9.41

41 Myers, Lillian FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.20 9.49

42 Finley, Julia SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9.31 9.53

43 Parks, Kendal SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9.15 9.57

44 Meyerhoff, Alexandra JR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.32 9.58

45 Thomas, Rachel FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.37 9.90
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46 Dowd, Josie FR EASTERN (PA.) 9.93

47 Stetter, Darby JR YORK (PA.) 10.16 10.28

48 Kovam, Brenda FR ALBRIGHT 9.70 10.48

-- Fique, Megan SR YORK (PA.) 8.85 DNS

-- Caraballo, Kamila SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) FS

-- Barger, Melanie SR SHIPPENSBURG 7.98 DNS

-- Nuse, Angela JR YORK (PA.) 8.01 DNS

-- Mills, Ava SO WEST CHESTER 7.97 DNS

-- George, Tyana FR YORK (PA.) 8.35 DNS

-- Macfarland, Danae SR ALBRIGHT DNS

Heat 1

1 McDonald, Genevieve JR WEST CHESTER 7.98 7.90 q

2 Stevens, Aniya FR EASTERN (PA.) 8.45 8.37 (8.366)

3 Batista, Trinity FR YORK (PA.) 8.58

4 Lopez, Julie SO YORK (PA.) 8.49 8.65

5 Hamlin, Sani FR WIDENER 8.88 8.82

6 Gerhart, Kendall SO MISERICORDIA 8.90 9.13

-- Barger, Melanie SR SHIPPENSBURG 7.98 DNS

-- Macfarland, Danae SR ALBRIGHT DNS

Heat 2

1 Zimmerman, Liliana SO ELIZABETHTOWN 8.49 8.51

2 Batchler, Dajea FR MESSIAH 8.71

3 Urban, Abigail SO SHIPPENSBURG 8.41 8.74

4 Powers, Ella SO ELIZABETHTOWN 8.87 9.16

5 Ramlochan, Ava FR ALBRIGHT 9.01 9.17

6 Dowd, Josie FR EASTERN (PA.) 9.93

-- Nuse, Angela JR YORK (PA.) 8.01 DNS

-- Mills, Ava SO WEST CHESTER 7.97 DNS

Heat 3

1 Larsen, Katja JR WEST CHESTER 7.91 7.91 q

2 Thompson, Mya FR WEST CHESTER 8.05 8.20 q (8.197)

3 Snowden, Ziraya FR WIDENER 8.43

4 Scheetz, Lily FR MESSIAH 8.80 8.88 (8.880)

5 Antonioli, Julia SO ELIZABETHTOWN 8.62 8.94

6 Ona, A'Janae JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 9.11 9.41

7 Kovam, Brenda FR ALBRIGHT 9.70 10.48

-- George, Tyana FR YORK (PA.) 8.35 DNS

Heat 4

1 Gore, Jayla SR WIDENER 7.80 8.28 q

2 Boyce, Keziah SR YORK (PA.) 8.24 8.57

3 Boyle, Samantha FR KUTZTOWN 8.25 8.99

4 Tedesco, Grace SO KUTZTOWN 8.70 9.12

5 Carpenter, Cynthia SR MISERICORDIA 9.20 9.33

6 Sauveur, Standey JR ALBRIGHT 8.70 9.39

7 Finley, Julia SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9.31 9.53
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Heat 5

1 Perazzola, Katelyn SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 8.01 8.23 q

2 Simmons, Tirzah FR WIDENER 8.27 q

3 Gruenwald, Arwyn SR MESSIAH 7.97 8.34

4 Majett, Desirae SO EASTERN (PA.) 8.41 8.80

5 Dalton, Gracie FR MISERICORDIA 8.55 8.88 (8.873)

6 Hill, Catherine FR MISERICORDIA 9.11 9.18

7 Stetter, Darby JR YORK (PA.) 10.16 10.28

-- Fique, Megan SR YORK (PA.) 8.85 DNS

Heat 6

1 Smith, Brook JR KUTZTOWN 7.85 8.20 q (8.196)

2 Bold, Caleigh JR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.25 8.41 (8.403)

3 Hildebrand, Cate SO WEST CHESTER 8.20 8.45

4 Bunnell, Madison FR EASTERN (PA.) 8.90

5 Whitsett, Zoi FR LANCASTER BIBLE 8.72 8.93

6 Cooper, Tyla SO EASTERN (PA.) 8.69 8.96 (8.954)

7 Myers, Lillian FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.20 9.49

8 Meyerhoff, Alexandra JR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.32 9.58

Heat 7

1 Calamia, Emily SR SHIPPENSBURG 7.87 7.94 q

2 Krevey, Emily SO MISERICORDIA 8.17 8.37 (8.368)

3 Tessier, Grace FR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.32 8.41 (8.407)

4 Wilkins, Aziah JR KUTZTOWN 8.65 8.89

5 Kirk, Reese FR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.74 8.96 (8.958)

6 Parks, Kendal SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9.15 9.57

7 Thomas, Rachel FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.37 9.90

-- Caraballo, Kamila SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) FS
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#5 Men's 1 Mile Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Crum, Tommy JR SHIPPENSBURG 4:20.00 4:16.19

2 Hensinger, Chase SR SHIPPENSBURG 4:20.00 4:23.03

3 Mellinger, Ryle SR EASTERN (PA.) 4:21.00 4:27.61

4 Wellock, Brennan SR SHIPPENSBURG 4:22.00 4:27.90

5 Johnson, David FR SHIPPENSBURG 4:28.00 4:29.59

6 Brocato, Adam SR KUTZTOWN 4:15.27 4:29.86

7 Wiles, Willie SO KUTZTOWN 4:26.00 4:31.63

8 Kelly, Gavin SR WIDENER 4:27.44 4:32.77

9 Gutekunst, Jackson JR SHIPPENSBURG 4:23.00 4:33.62

10 Rementer, Zachary SR WIDENER 4:25.33 4:34.96

11 Baker, Kyle JR SHIPPENSBURG 4:28.00 4:35.85

12 Aylmer, Jacob CASTLE POINT RACING 4:35.00 4:37.66

13 Bricker, Thomas SR MISERICORDIA 4:33.00 4:38.28

14 Weber, Ryan JR MISERICORDIA 4:32.00 4:39.68

15 Abbey, David FR WIDENER 4:35.44 4:42.52

16 Branford, Samuel 9 UNATTACHED 4:37.00 4:42.98

17 Ng, Ethan JR WIDENER 4:35.11 4:45.54

18 Steen, Nathan FR MESSIAH 4:40.00 4:45.78

19 Tafuto, Vincent 12 GREATER PHILADELPHIA TC 4:54.20 4:49.00

20 Beach, Michael FR ELIZABETHTOWN 4:49.42 4:49.65

21 Walsh, Colby FR MISERICORDIA 4:51.00 4:50.71

22 Druckemiller, Tylor SO YORK (PA.) 4:45.00 4:50.94

23 Schilling, Matthew SO EASTERN (PA.) 4:49.92 4:52.07

24 Medvetz, Weston JR MISERICORDIA 5:00.00 4:54.24

25 Altman, Jake FR YORK (PA.) 5:00.00 4:54.57

26 Johnson, Andrea JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 4:35.00 4:55.11

27 Kuhn, Grant UNATTACHED 4:56.00 4:55.35

28 Karch, Jason SR EASTERN (PA.) 4:46.03 4:57.03

29 Mayberry, William FR YORK (PA.) 4:56.36 4:57.78

30 Daniel, Astin SR EASTERN (PA.) 4:39.70 4:59.61

31 Fender, Jermaine FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 4:35.00 4:59.77

32 Fitz, Auden JR WIDENER 4:39.72 5:01.14

33 Crosby, Josh FR YORK (PA.) 5:00.00 5:03.39

34 Narravula, Divyesh FR STEVENS 4:38.00 5:03.46

35 Capper, Brian FR MISERICORDIA 4:51.00 5:03.54

36 Castellan, Ryan FR MISERICORDIA 5:08.00 5:06.05

37 Affoumani, Daniel FR STEVENS 4:45.00 5:06.56

38 Dell, Ethan SO LANCASTER BIBLE 4:50.00 5:10.68

39 Fangman, Mason SO ELIZABETHTOWN 4:48.00 5:12.33

40 Power, Emmanuel FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 4:35.00 5:14.14

41 Evans, Celyn FR MESSIAH 5:03.05 5:15.46

42 Ramirez, Dylan SO MISERICORDIA 5:08.00 5:16.37

43 Braught, Kaiden SO MESSIAH 5:00.00 5:17.16

44 Dwyer, Gavin FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 4:38.00 5:17.25

45 Fisher, Colin FR STEVENS 4:50.00 5:17.89
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46 Somerville, Gabe JR YORK (PA.) 5:19.12 5:21.74

47 Royal, Jay JR LANCASTER BIBLE 5:29.02 5:21.92

48 Hanley, Victor FR LANCASTER BIBLE 5:27.11

49 Brady, William SO MISERICORDIA 5:15.00 5:36.88

50 Patton, Jordan SR ALBRIGHT 5:39.18 5:38.22

-- McLaughlin, Cade UNATTACHED 4:45.00 DNS

-- Parrella, Enrico SO STEVENS 4:23.26 DNS

-- Naylor, Daniel FR SHIPPENSBURG 4:28.00 DNS

-- Schermerhorn, Kyle UNATTACHED 4:45.00 DNS

-- Naimi, Younes SR ALVERNIA 5:08.51 DNS

-- Shulman, Ryan SR MISERICORDIA 4:32.00 DNS

-- Henry, James SR ALVERNIA 4:30.49 DNS

Section 1

1 Crum, Tommy JR SHIPPENSBURG 4:20.00 4:16.19

2 Hensinger, Chase SR SHIPPENSBURG 4:20.00 4:23.03

3 Mellinger, Ryle SR EASTERN (PA.) 4:21.00 4:27.61

4 Wellock, Brennan SR SHIPPENSBURG 4:22.00 4:27.90

5 Johnson, David FR SHIPPENSBURG 4:28.00 4:29.59

6 Brocato, Adam SR KUTZTOWN 4:15.27 4:29.86

7 Wiles, Willie SO KUTZTOWN 4:26.00 4:31.63

8 Kelly, Gavin SR WIDENER 4:27.44 4:32.77

9 Gutekunst, Jackson JR SHIPPENSBURG 4:23.00 4:33.62

10 Rementer, Zachary SR WIDENER 4:25.33 4:34.96

-- Parrella, Enrico SO STEVENS 4:23.26 DNS

-- Naylor, Daniel FR SHIPPENSBURG 4:28.00 DNS

Section 2

1 Baker, Kyle JR SHIPPENSBURG 4:28.00 4:35.85

2 Aylmer, Jacob CASTLE POINT RACING 4:35.00 4:37.66

3 Bricker, Thomas SR MISERICORDIA 4:33.00 4:38.28

4 Weber, Ryan JR MISERICORDIA 4:32.00 4:39.68

5 Abbey, David FR WIDENER 4:35.44 4:42.52

6 Branford, Samuel 9 UNATTACHED 4:37.00 4:42.98

7 Ng, Ethan JR WIDENER 4:35.11 4:45.54

8 Johnson, Andrea JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 4:35.00 4:55.11

9 Fender, Jermaine FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 4:35.00 4:59.77

10 Power, Emmanuel FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 4:35.00 5:14.14

-- Shulman, Ryan SR MISERICORDIA 4:32.00 DNS

-- Henry, James SR ALVERNIA 4:30.49 DNS
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Section 3

1 Steen, Nathan FR MESSIAH 4:40.00 4:45.78

2 Druckemiller, Tylor SO YORK (PA.) 4:45.00 4:50.94

3 Karch, Jason SR EASTERN (PA.) 4:46.03 4:57.03

4 Daniel, Astin SR EASTERN (PA.) 4:39.70 4:59.61

5 Fitz, Auden JR WIDENER 4:39.72 5:01.14

6 Narravula, Divyesh FR STEVENS 4:38.00 5:03.46

7 Affoumani, Daniel FR STEVENS 4:45.00 5:06.56

8 Fangman, Mason SO ELIZABETHTOWN 4:48.00 5:12.33

9 Dwyer, Gavin FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 4:38.00 5:17.25

-- McLaughlin, Cade UNATTACHED 4:45.00 DNS

-- Schermerhorn, Kyle UNATTACHED 4:45.00 DNS

Section 4

1 Tafuto, Vincent 12 GREATER PHILADELPHIA TC 4:54.20 4:49.00

2 Beach, Michael FR ELIZABETHTOWN 4:49.42 4:49.65

3 Walsh, Colby FR MISERICORDIA 4:51.00 4:50.71

4 Schilling, Matthew SO EASTERN (PA.) 4:49.92 4:52.07

5 Medvetz, Weston JR MISERICORDIA 5:00.00 4:54.24

6 Kuhn, Grant UNATTACHED 4:56.00 4:55.35

7 Mayberry, William FR YORK (PA.) 4:56.36 4:57.78

8 Capper, Brian FR MISERICORDIA 4:51.00 5:03.54

9 Dell, Ethan SO LANCASTER BIBLE 4:50.00 5:10.68

10 Braught, Kaiden SO MESSIAH 5:00.00 5:17.16

11 Fisher, Colin FR STEVENS 4:50.00 5:17.89

Section 5

1 Altman, Jake FR YORK (PA.) 5:00.00 4:54.57

2 Crosby, Josh FR YORK (PA.) 5:00.00 5:03.39

3 Castellan, Ryan FR MISERICORDIA 5:08.00 5:06.05

4 Evans, Celyn FR MESSIAH 5:03.05 5:15.46

5 Ramirez, Dylan SO MISERICORDIA 5:08.00 5:16.37

6 Somerville, Gabe JR YORK (PA.) 5:19.12 5:21.74

7 Royal, Jay JR LANCASTER BIBLE 5:29.02 5:21.92

8 Hanley, Victor FR LANCASTER BIBLE 5:27.11

9 Brady, William SO MISERICORDIA 5:15.00 5:36.88

10 Patton, Jordan SR ALBRIGHT 5:39.18 5:38.22

-- Naimi, Younes SR ALVERNIA 5:08.51 DNS
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#6 Women's 1 Mile Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Nye, Gabriella SR WIDENER 4:54.99 5:02.92

2 Hedglin, Madison FR MISERICORDIA 5:09.00 5:05.93

3 Long, Kathryn SR WIDENER 5:08.00 5:17.31

4 Trotty, Mya FR SHIPPENSBURG 5:22.00 5:22.76

5 Young, Deandra SR KUTZTOWN 5:15.00 5:27.27

6 Solomon, Olivia SO KUTZTOWN 5:22.58 5:28.16

7 Stoltz, Mary FR SHIPPENSBURG 5:22.00 5:29.14

8 Nesko, Grace SO SHIPPENSBURG 5:22.00 5:29.62

9 Golembiewski, Loralei SO WIDENER 5:14.00 5:32.58

10 Frable, Brielle FR MISERICORDIA 5:28.80 5:33.38

11 Belote, Faith FR KUTZTOWN 5:25.00 5:33.89

12 Logiovine, Kira FR SHIPPENSBURG 5:28.00 5:34.65

13 Ames, Abby JR LANCASTER BIBLE 5:43.35 5:39.34

14 Young, Gwyneth SR ELIZABETHTOWN 5:34.43 5:39.60

15 Tenney, Isabel JR YORK (PA.) 5:40.00 5:42.49

16 Reidenbaugh, Kayla SO YORK (PA.) 5:43.83 5:46.40

17 Arnold, Lily FR YORK (PA.) 5:45.00 5:46.90

18 Dougherty, Seana SO LANCASTER BIBLE 5:34.70 5:46.97

19 Beebe, Kayla JR MISERICORDIA 5:38.97 5:48.66

20 Fleschut, Madison JR MISERICORDIA 5:38.00 5:50.84

21 Glenn, Alleha FR MESSIAH 5:48.00 5:51.23

22 Cameron, Cadee SO LANCASTER BIBLE 5:50.62 5:54.60

23 Sadowski, Anya SO STEVENS 5:45.00 5:56.29

24 Biyik, Dilara FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 6:10.00 5:58.75

25 Keller, Allison SR MESSIAH 5:52.05 6:02.99

26 Cen, Kate JR STEVENS 5:45.00 6:03.72

27 Aikey, Maizy JR ALBRIGHT 6:04.72

28 Laudman, Emily FR STEVENS 5:45.00 6:08.55

29 Fogel, Talia FR EASTERN (PA.) 6:04.00 6:09.16

30 Gardner, Katie SO MESSIAH 6:14.74 6:11.94

31 Sterner, Samantha FR YORK (PA.) 6:15.00 6:17.31

32 Wilsey, Amber FR WIDENER 6:15.00 6:21.16

33 Miller, Grace FR MISERICORDIA 6:15.00 6:27.07

34 Stoffel, Helena FR EASTERN (PA.) 6:20.00 6:29.01

35 Hoffman, Kelsey SO MESSIAH 6:30.00 6:34.70

36 Medina, Ashley FR EASTERN (PA.) 5:59.00 6:48.03

37 Johnson, Rosa JR LANCASTER BIBLE 6:51.14 7:04.43

38 Polaski, Julia SO ALVERNIA 7:24.24

39 Corcoran, Casey SO ELIZABETHTOWN 6:47.79 7:25.68

40 McClune, Cassidy FR ALVERNIA 7:27.22

41 Smith, Abigail SO MESSIAH 7:10.00 7:28.76

-- Blaker, Sierra FR YORK (PA.) 5:40.00 DNF

-- Schaeffer, Anna FR SHIPPENSBURG 5:28.00 DNS

-- Lenhart, Maura JR KUTZTOWN 5:20.00 DNS

-- Ludlow, Caden FR MISERICORDIA 6:15.00 DNS
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Section 1

1 Nye, Gabriella SR WIDENER 4:54.99 5:02.92

2 Hedglin, Madison FR MISERICORDIA 5:09.00 5:05.93

3 Long, Kathryn SR WIDENER 5:08.00 5:17.31

4 Trotty, Mya FR SHIPPENSBURG 5:22.00 5:22.76

5 Young, Deandra SR KUTZTOWN 5:15.00 5:27.27

6 Solomon, Olivia SO KUTZTOWN 5:22.58 5:28.16

7 Stoltz, Mary FR SHIPPENSBURG 5:22.00 5:29.14

8 Nesko, Grace SO SHIPPENSBURG 5:22.00 5:29.62

9 Golembiewski, Loralei SO WIDENER 5:14.00 5:32.58

10 Belote, Faith FR KUTZTOWN 5:25.00 5:33.89

-- Schaeffer, Anna FR SHIPPENSBURG 5:28.00 DNS

-- Lenhart, Maura JR KUTZTOWN 5:20.00 DNS

Section 2

1 Frable, Brielle FR MISERICORDIA 5:28.80 5:33.38

2 Logiovine, Kira FR SHIPPENSBURG 5:28.00 5:34.65

3 Ames, Abby JR LANCASTER BIBLE 5:43.35 5:39.34

4 Young, Gwyneth SR ELIZABETHTOWN 5:34.43 5:39.60

5 Tenney, Isabel JR YORK (PA.) 5:40.00 5:42.49

6 Reidenbaugh, Kayla SO YORK (PA.) 5:43.83 5:46.40

7 Dougherty, Seana SO LANCASTER BIBLE 5:34.70 5:46.97

8 Beebe, Kayla JR MISERICORDIA 5:38.97 5:48.66

9 Fleschut, Madison JR MISERICORDIA 5:38.00 5:50.84

10 Cen, Kate JR STEVENS 5:45.00 6:03.72

-- Blaker, Sierra FR YORK (PA.) 5:40.00 DNF

Section 3

1 Arnold, Lily FR YORK (PA.) 5:45.00 5:46.90

2 Glenn, Alleha FR MESSIAH 5:48.00 5:51.23

3 Cameron, Cadee SO LANCASTER BIBLE 5:50.62 5:54.60

4 Sadowski, Anya SO STEVENS 5:45.00 5:56.29

5 Biyik, Dilara FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 6:10.00 5:58.75

6 Keller, Allison SR MESSIAH 5:52.05 6:02.99

7 Laudman, Emily FR STEVENS 5:45.00 6:08.55

8 Fogel, Talia FR EASTERN (PA.) 6:04.00 6:09.16

9 Gardner, Katie SO MESSIAH 6:14.74 6:11.94

10 Sterner, Samantha FR YORK (PA.) 6:15.00 6:17.31

11 Medina, Ashley FR EASTERN (PA.) 5:59.00 6:48.03
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Section 4

1 Aikey, Maizy JR ALBRIGHT 6:04.72

2 Wilsey, Amber FR WIDENER 6:15.00 6:21.16

3 Miller, Grace FR MISERICORDIA 6:15.00 6:27.07

4 Stoffel, Helena FR EASTERN (PA.) 6:20.00 6:29.01

5 Hoffman, Kelsey SO MESSIAH 6:30.00 6:34.70

6 Johnson, Rosa JR LANCASTER BIBLE 6:51.14 7:04.43

7 Polaski, Julia SO ALVERNIA 7:24.24

8 Corcoran, Casey SO ELIZABETHTOWN 6:47.79 7:25.68

9 McClune, Cassidy FR ALVERNIA 7:27.22

10 Smith, Abigail SO MESSIAH 7:10.00 7:28.76

-- Ludlow, Caden FR MISERICORDIA 6:15.00 DNS

#7 Men's 4x200 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 MISERICORDIA 'A' 1:29.70 1:32.16

1) Blackwell, Dylan Sr 2) Andrade, Lorenzo Fr 3) Richard, Logan Fr 4) Hunter, Jacob Jr

2 EASTERN (PA.) 'A' 1:32.75 1:32.95

1) Brown, Jahari Fr 2) Clement, Fritz So 3) Brunson, Brock Fr 4) Cureton, Josiah Fr

3 WILMINGTON (DEL.) 'A' 1:27.32 1:33.01

1) Bin-Yusif, Xavier Fr 2) Williams, Jaden So 3) Gillis, Elijah Jr 4) Taiwo, T. J. So

4 HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 'A' 1:29.06 1:34.24

1) Harvey, Wooslyn Jr 2) Stroud, Desi Jr 3) Sample, Theophilus Jr 4) Bowen, Javon Sr

5 ELIZABETHTOWN 'A' 1:33.50 1:34.36

1) Lamb, Matthew Sr 2) Novack, Lucas Jr 3) Poles, Khaliq Fr 4) Michaels, Cameron So

6 YORK (PA.) 'A' 1:33.26 1:34.59

1) Kunkle, Trey So 2) Diallo, Hamed So 3) Evans, Jacob Fr 4) Moore, Hunter So

7 MESSIAH 'A' 1:34.70 1:35.77

1) Schwartz, Zach Fr 2) Shrum-Groff, Valen Fr 3) Buck, Zion So 4) Schwartz, Cooper Fr

8 ELIZABETHTOWN 'B' 1:35.00 1:38.28

1) Mullery, John So 2) Benedict, Kyler Fr 3) Sczesniak, Gabe Jr 4) Book, Josef So

9 ALBRIGHT 'A' 1:35.12 1:39.52

1) Pridgen, Tyhee Fr 2) Rembert Jr., Beyah Sr 3) Rodriguez, Jaiden Fr 4) Myers, Cameron So

10 LANCASTER BIBLE 'A' 1:42.00 1:39.77

1) Hunter, Gavin Fr 2) Richardson, Micah Jr 3) Gerber, Chase Jr 4) Williams, Amari So
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Section 1

1 MISERICORDIA 'A' 1:29.70 1:32.16

1) Blackwell, Dylan Sr 2) Andrade, Lorenzo Fr 3) Richard, Logan Fr 4) Hunter, Jacob Jr

2 EASTERN (PA.) 'A' 1:32.75 1:32.95

1) Brown, Jahari Fr 2) Clement, Fritz So 3) Brunson, Brock Fr 4) Cureton, Josiah Fr

3 WILMINGTON (DEL.) 'A' 1:27.32 1:33.01

1) Bin-Yusif, Xavier Fr 2) Williams, Jaden So 3) Gillis, Elijah Jr 4) Taiwo, T. J. So

4 HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 'A' 1:29.06 1:34.24

1) Harvey, Wooslyn Jr 2) Stroud, Desi Jr 3) Sample, Theophilus Jr 4) Bowen, Javon Sr

5 ELIZABETHTOWN 'A' 1:33.50 1:34.36

1) Lamb, Matthew Sr 2) Novack, Lucas Jr 3) Poles, Khaliq Fr 4) Michaels, Cameron So

6 YORK (PA.) 'A' 1:33.26 1:34.59

1) Kunkle, Trey So 2) Diallo, Hamed So 3) Evans, Jacob Fr 4) Moore, Hunter So

Section 2

1 MESSIAH 'A' 1:34.70 1:35.77

1) Schwartz, Zach Fr 2) Shrum-Groff, Valen Fr 3) Buck, Zion So 4) Schwartz, Cooper Fr

2 ELIZABETHTOWN 'B' 1:35.00 1:38.28

1) Mullery, John So 2) Benedict, Kyler Fr 3) Sczesniak, Gabe Jr 4) Book, Josef So

3 ALBRIGHT 'A' 1:35.12 1:39.52

1) Pridgen, Tyhee Fr 2) Rembert Jr., Beyah Sr 3) Rodriguez, Jaiden Fr 4) Myers, Cameron So

4 LANCASTER BIBLE 'A' 1:42.00 1:39.77

1) Hunter, Gavin Fr 2) Richardson, Micah Jr 3) Gerber, Chase Jr 4) Williams, Amari So
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#8 Women's 4x200 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 'A' 1:42.72 1:49.88

1) Peterson, Jada So 2) Perazzola, Katelyn So 3) Coates, Brianna Sr 4) Long, Naomi Sr

2 MESSIAH 'A' 1:50.00 1:53.98

1) Gruenwald, Arwyn Sr 2) Albrecht, Kaitlyn Fr 3) Batchler, Dajea Fr 4) Scheetz, Lily Fr

3 YORK (PA.) 'A' 1:55.00 1:54.13

1) George, Tyana Fr 2) Lopez, Julie So 3) Vittor, Sperra Fr 4) Boyce, Keziah Sr

4 ELIZABETHTOWN 'B' 1:52.00 1:59.64

1) Antonioli, Julia So 2) Kirk, Reese Fr 3) Parks, Kendal So 4) Shinnen, Sky So

5 LANCASTER BIBLE 'A' 1:59.00 1:59.65

1) Whitsett, Zoi Fr 2) Garber, Faith Jr 3) Antrim, Kylee So 4) Dimov, Lizzie So

6 ALBRIGHT 'A' 1:51.82 2:07.35

1) Davis, Aniya Fr 2) Ramlochan, Ava Fr 3) Kovam, Brenda Fr 4) Sauveur, Standey Jr

-- ELIZABETHTOWN 'A' 1:50.00 DQ (passed outside exchan…

1) Bold, Caleigh Jr 2) Zimmerman, Liliana So 3) Tessier, Grace Fr 4) Navich, Kirsten So

-- ELIZABETHTOWN 'C' 1:52.00 DNS

1) Meyerhoff, Alexandra Jr 2) Finley, Julia So 3) Dietrich, Kyleigh Fr 4) Thomas, Rachel Fr

Section 1

1 HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 'A' 1:42.72 1:49.88

1) Peterson, Jada So 2) Perazzola, Katelyn So 3) Coates, Brianna Sr 4) Long, Naomi Sr

2 MESSIAH 'A' 1:50.00 1:53.98

1) Gruenwald, Arwyn Sr 2) Albrecht, Kaitlyn Fr 3) Batchler, Dajea Fr 4) Scheetz, Lily Fr

3 ALBRIGHT 'A' 1:51.82 2:07.35

1) Davis, Aniya Fr 2) Ramlochan, Ava Fr 3) Kovam, Brenda Fr 4) Sauveur, Standey Jr

-- ELIZABETHTOWN 'A' 1:50.00 DQ (passed outside exchan…

1) Bold, Caleigh Jr 2) Zimmerman, Liliana So 3) Tessier, Grace Fr 4) Navich, Kirsten So

-- ELIZABETHTOWN 'C' 1:52.00 DNS

1) Meyerhoff, Alexandra Jr 2) Finley, Julia So 3) Dietrich, Kyleigh Fr 4) Thomas, Rachel Fr

Section 2

1 YORK (PA.) 'A' 1:55.00 1:54.13

1) George, Tyana Fr 2) Lopez, Julie So 3) Vittor, Sperra Fr 4) Boyce, Keziah Sr

2 ELIZABETHTOWN 'B' 1:52.00 1:59.64

1) Antonioli, Julia So 2) Kirk, Reese Fr 3) Parks, Kendal So 4) Shinnen, Sky So

3 LANCASTER BIBLE 'A' 1:59.00 1:59.65

1) Whitsett, Zoi Fr 2) Garber, Faith Jr 3) Antrim, Kylee So 4) Dimov, Lizzie So
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#9 Men's 400 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Baxter, Sean SR MESSIAH 50.26 51.92

2 Zyskowski, Philip FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 50.20 52.28

3 Scales, Christian FR EASTERN (PA.) 52.20 52.36

4 Zollicoffer, Nafis D-BEST 50.50 52.48

5 Rudd, Derek JR WIDENER 52.66 52.84

6 Xenakis, Will SO MESSIAH 52.20 52.90

7 Cavalcante, Joe JR KUTZTOWN 50.82 53.03

8 Nesbeth, Xavier FR WIDENER 51.60 53.14

9 Mohamed, Himmad FR SHIPPENSBURG 51.50 53.38

10 Hamilton, J'Kwan JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 49.90 53.43

11 Reyes, Christopher FR STEVENS 53.00 53.79

12 Wickizer, Kevin SO WEST CHESTER 53.00 53.97

13 Vacchio, Joseph SO MISERICORDIA 53.00 54.06

14 Page, Al-Amin JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 53.95 54.23

15 Pittman, Jacob SO SHIPPENSBURG 52.00 54.68 (54.674)

16 Wesley, Tyler SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 50.12 54.68 (54.680)

17 Franek, Gabe FR WEST CHESTER 53.00 54.76

18 Trower, Taleel FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 54.89

19 Robinson, Connor SR STEVENS 53.73 54.94

20 Joseph, Nicholas FR MISERICORDIA 54.43 55.05

21 Palmieri, Mikeal SR WIDENER 52.55 55.28

22 Garofano, Christian FR STEVENS 54.00 55.52

23 Rodriguez, Ian FR STEVENS 53.00 55.57

24 Kosek, Richard FR MISERICORDIA 56.00 55.69

25 Bruno, Sam FR EASTERN (PA.) 53.83 55.79

26 Torres, Fransisco JR MISERICORDIA 55.22 55.81

27 Davis, Shamar JR EASTERN (PA.) 52.32 55.85

28 Polemitis, Yuannis SO MISERICORDIA 55.45 56.03

29 Keller, Ehren FR MISERICORDIA 56.23 56.04

30 Perez, Connor SO ALVERNIA 56.05

31 Apsley, Shaun SR YORK (PA.) 51.76 56.12

32 Scott, Romar SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 51.45 56.69

33 Schlimer, Wesley FR STEVENS 54.00 56.74

34 Price, Josiah FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 56.98

35 Sarkett, Evan JR MESSIAH 53.23 57.28

36 Smith, Shakei SR MISERICORDIA 56.55 57.72

37 Bin-Yusif, Xavier FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 57.99

38 Shiroshita, Mark UNATTACHED 59.86 1:02.15

39 Rutter, Justice FR LANCASTER BIBLE 1:07.60 1:03.85

40 Kline, Evan SR LANCASTER BIBLE 1:04.24 1:08.93

41 Gonzalez-Dennis, Antonio FR ALBRIGHT 1:18.85

-- Amezquita, Luis Emilio FR STEVENS 54.00 DNS

-- Kosiba, Chase SO STEVENS 53.04 DNS

-- Celestin, Elijah SO WIDENER 51.87 DNS

-- Jones, Keyon SO EASTERN (PA.) 51.86 DNS
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-- Powell, Leo JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 51.93 DNS

-- Robertson, Ernest SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 53.50 DNS

-- Neto, Eduardo FR STEVENS 54.00 DNS

Section 1

1 Hamilton, J'Kwan JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 49.90 53.43

2 Wesley, Tyler SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 50.12 54.68 (54.680)

3 Davis, Shamar JR EASTERN (PA.) 52.32 55.85

4 Shiroshita, Mark UNATTACHED 59.86 1:02.15

-- Amezquita, Luis Emilio FR STEVENS 54.00 DNS

-- Kosiba, Chase SO STEVENS 53.04 DNS

Section 2

1 Baxter, Sean SR MESSIAH 50.26 51.92

2 Zyskowski, Philip FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 50.20 52.28

3 Palmieri, Mikeal SR WIDENER 52.55 55.28

4 Garofano, Christian FR STEVENS 54.00 55.52

5 Sarkett, Evan JR MESSIAH 53.23 57.28

6 Kline, Evan SR LANCASTER BIBLE 1:04.24 1:08.93

Section 3

1 Zollicoffer, Nafis D-BEST 50.50 52.48

2 Rudd, Derek JR WIDENER 52.66 52.84

3 Cavalcante, Joe JR KUTZTOWN 50.82 53.03

4 Joseph, Nicholas FR MISERICORDIA 54.43 55.05

5 Rutter, Justice FR LANCASTER BIBLE 1:07.60 1:03.85

-- Robertson, Ernest SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 53.50 DNS

Section 4

1 Mohamed, Himmad FR SHIPPENSBURG 51.50 53.38

2 Trower, Taleel FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 54.89

3 Robinson, Connor SR STEVENS 53.73 54.94

4 Rodriguez, Ian FR STEVENS 53.00 55.57

5 Torres, Fransisco JR MISERICORDIA 55.22 55.81

6 Scott, Romar SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 51.45 56.69

Section 5

1 Nesbeth, Xavier FR WIDENER 51.60 53.14

2 Franek, Gabe FR WEST CHESTER 53.00 54.76

3 Bruno, Sam FR EASTERN (PA.) 53.83 55.79

4 Polemitis, Yuannis SO MISERICORDIA 55.45 56.03

5 Apsley, Shaun SR YORK (PA.) 51.76 56.12

6 Bin-Yusif, Xavier FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 57.99

Section 6

1 Vacchio, Joseph SO MISERICORDIA 53.00 54.06

2 Page, Al-Amin JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 53.95 54.23

3 Kosek, Richard FR MISERICORDIA 56.00 55.69

4 Perez, Connor SO ALVERNIA 56.05

-- Celestin, Elijah SO WIDENER 51.87 DNS

-- Jones, Keyon SO EASTERN (PA.) 51.86 DNS
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Section 7

1 Wickizer, Kevin SO WEST CHESTER 53.00 53.97

2 Pittman, Jacob SO SHIPPENSBURG 52.00 54.68 (54.674)

3 Keller, Ehren FR MISERICORDIA 56.23 56.04

4 Schlimer, Wesley FR STEVENS 54.00 56.74

5 Gonzalez-Dennis, Antonio FR ALBRIGHT 1:18.85

-- Powell, Leo JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 51.93 DNS

Section 8

1 Scales, Christian FR EASTERN (PA.) 52.20 52.36

2 Xenakis, Will SO MESSIAH 52.20 52.90

3 Reyes, Christopher FR STEVENS 53.00 53.79

4 Price, Josiah FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 56.98

5 Smith, Shakei SR MISERICORDIA 56.55 57.72

-- Neto, Eduardo FR STEVENS 54.00 DNS

Alvernia Winter Invitational
 Alvernia University  Sat, Jan 17, 2026

Results

01/18/2026, 02:05 PM



#10 Women's 400 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Calamia, Emily SR SHIPPENSBURG 58.12 1:00.60

2 Burnshaw, Rebekah SO WEST CHESTER 1:01.63 1:02.11

3 Krevey, Emily SO MISERICORDIA 1:00.22 1:02.77

4 Pavlides, Demi FR WEST CHESTER 1:04.86 1:02.97

5 Keller, Kaitlynn FR WEST CHESTER 1:03.00 1:04.18

6 Coates, Brianna SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:00.92 1:04.33

7 Peterson, Jada SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:02.22 1:04.74

8 Vogel, Isabel SR STEVENS 1:01.87 1:04.75

9 Caraballo, Kamila SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 1:02.50 1:04.89

10 Kolimaga, Alyssa JR WIDENER 1:04.03 1:05.88

11 Fox, Katelyn FR WIDENER 1:06.45 1:06.46

12 Williams, Camille FR YORK (PA.) 1:09.42 1:06.53

13 Adamchuk, Caitlyn FR STEVENS 1:04.00 1:06.62

14 Greene, Zion FR EASTERN (PA.) 1:05.54 1:06.82

15 Biehl, Elizabeth FR MESSIAH 1:07.00 1:06.86

16 Enes, Taylor SR STEVENS 1:04.00 1:07.00

17 Ashcraft, Veronica FR WIDENER 1:09.96 1:07.73

18 Dillon, Kyra FR MESSIAH 1:07.00 1:07.93

19 Contreras, Aliah SO WEST CHESTER 1:05.00 1:08.24

20 Grasso, Mary SO MISERICORDIA 1:06.33 1:08.54

21 Hakes, Allyson SO WIDENER 1:04.23 1:08.56

22 Long, Naomi SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:01.44 1:09.25

23 Roberts, Eternity SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:06.51 1:09.45

24 Fontaine, Kamryn JR WEST CHESTER 1:06.50 1:09.50

25 Pennypacker, Jaelyn SO ELIZABETHTOWN 1:08.15 1:10.57

26 Hall, Brooke SO ALVERNIA 1:15.53 1:10.62

27 Dwyer, Greta FR SHIPPENSBURG 1:04.00 1:11.02

28 Myers, Lillian FR ELIZABETHTOWN 1:08.53 1:11.46

29 Villanueva, Annika FR STEVENS 1:08.00 1:11.71

30 Thomas, Katharine SO WEST CHESTER 1:08.00 1:12.32

31 Antonioli, Julia SO ELIZABETHTOWN 1:05.88 1:13.23

32 Carpenter, Cynthia SR MISERICORDIA 1:12.69 1:14.71

33 Yeager, Kaitlynn SO MESSIAH 1:16.49 1:19.09

-- Davis, Aniya FR ALBRIGHT 1:11.15 DNS

-- Fique, Megan SR YORK (PA.) 1:08.09 DNS

-- Weston, Eva SO YORK (PA.) DNS

-- Malcolm, Madison JR SHIPPENSBURG 1:00.07 DNS

-- Barger, Melanie SR SHIPPENSBURG 1:00.65 DNS

-- Minor, Molly FR WEST CHESTER 1:01.12 DNS

-- McDonald, Genevieve JR WEST CHESTER 1:01.21 DNS
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Section 1

1 Calamia, Emily SR SHIPPENSBURG 58.12 1:00.60

2 Dwyer, Greta FR SHIPPENSBURG 1:04.00 1:11.02

3 Villanueva, Annika FR STEVENS 1:08.00 1:11.71

4 Antonioli, Julia SO ELIZABETHTOWN 1:05.88 1:13.23

-- Davis, Aniya FR ALBRIGHT 1:11.15 DNS

-- Malcolm, Madison JR SHIPPENSBURG 1:00.07 DNS

Section 2

1 Krevey, Emily SO MISERICORDIA 1:00.22 1:02.77

2 Adamchuk, Caitlyn FR STEVENS 1:04.00 1:06.62

3 Grasso, Mary SO MISERICORDIA 1:06.33 1:08.54

4 Thomas, Katharine SO WEST CHESTER 1:08.00 1:12.32

5 Carpenter, Cynthia SR MISERICORDIA 1:12.69 1:14.71

-- Barger, Melanie SR SHIPPENSBURG 1:00.65 DNS

Section 3

1 Coates, Brianna SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:00.92 1:04.33

2 Kolimaga, Alyssa JR WIDENER 1:04.03 1:05.88

3 Fox, Katelyn FR WIDENER 1:06.45 1:06.46

4 Hall, Brooke SO ALVERNIA 1:15.53 1:10.62

-- Fique, Megan SR YORK (PA.) 1:08.09 DNS

-- Minor, Molly FR WEST CHESTER 1:01.12 DNS

Section 4

1 Hakes, Allyson SO WIDENER 1:04.23 1:08.56

2 Long, Naomi SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:01.44 1:09.25

3 Fontaine, Kamryn JR WEST CHESTER 1:06.50 1:09.50

4 Pennypacker, Jaelyn SO ELIZABETHTOWN 1:08.15 1:10.57

5 Yeager, Kaitlynn SO MESSIAH 1:16.49 1:19.09

-- McDonald, Genevieve JR WEST CHESTER 1:01.21 DNS

Section 5

1 Burnshaw, Rebekah SO WEST CHESTER 1:01.63 1:02.11

2 Pavlides, Demi FR WEST CHESTER 1:04.86 1:02.97

3 Vogel, Isabel SR STEVENS 1:01.87 1:04.75

4 Roberts, Eternity SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:06.51 1:09.45

5 Myers, Lillian FR ELIZABETHTOWN 1:08.53 1:11.46

-- Weston, Eva SO YORK (PA.) DNS

Section 6

1 Peterson, Jada SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:02.22 1:04.74

2 Caraballo, Kamila SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 1:02.50 1:04.89

3 Williams, Camille FR YORK (PA.) 1:09.42 1:06.53

4 Dillon, Kyra FR MESSIAH 1:07.00 1:07.93

5 Contreras, Aliah SO WEST CHESTER 1:05.00 1:08.24
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Section 7

1 Keller, Kaitlynn FR WEST CHESTER 1:03.00 1:04.18

2 Greene, Zion FR EASTERN (PA.) 1:05.54 1:06.82

3 Biehl, Elizabeth FR MESSIAH 1:07.00 1:06.86

4 Enes, Taylor SR STEVENS 1:04.00 1:07.00

5 Ashcraft, Veronica FR WIDENER 1:09.96 1:07.73

#11 Women's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 Murphy, Katelyn JR MILLERSVILLE 9.17 9.03

2 Malcolm, Madison JR SHIPPENSBURG 9.33 9.19

3 Wasko, Leah SO WEST CHESTER 9.36 9.29

4 Hussein, Linda FR SHIPPENSBURG 9.62 9.42

5 Jones, Ocelia JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 9.46 9.49

6 Vittor, Sperra FR YORK (PA.) 9.27 9.58

7 Brown, Kara SR MESSIAH 9.61 9.68

8 Doyle, Cara SO MISERICORDIA 9.52 9.93

#12 Men's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 Foster, Trevon 12 PA UNITED 8.04 8.06

2 Hopkins, Ian SO EASTERN (PA.) 8.43 8.38

3 Witman, Jaydon FR KUTZTOWN 8.41 8.53

4 Gunaydin, Ege FR WEST CHESTER 8.95 8.72

5 Conrad, Ethan SR SHIPPENSBURG 8.86 8.78

6 Andrade, Lorenzo FR MISERICORDIA 8.99 8.80

7 Gainer, Waid FR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.95 8.83

8 Book, Josef SO ELIZABETHTOWN 8.70 9.02

#13 Men's 60 Meter Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 Colley, Gavin FTG TRACK CLUB 6.97 6.92

2 Johnson, Kymanni FR KUTZTOWN 6.97 6.93

3 Haggans, Daron JR KUTZTOWN 7.05 6.96

4 Jackson-Littlejohn, Andre SO WEST CHESTER 7.03 7.01

5 Brown, Jahari FR EASTERN (PA.) 7.07 7.02

6 Singleton, Sean SO KUTZTOWN 7.05 7.03

7 Bowen, Javon SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.03 7.07

-- Clark, Alex D-BEST 7.09 DNS
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#14 Women's 60 Meter Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 Larsen, Katja JR WEST CHESTER 7.91 7.81

2 McDonald, Genevieve JR WEST CHESTER 7.90 7.84

3 Calamia, Emily SR SHIPPENSBURG 7.94 8.01

4 Smith, Brook JR KUTZTOWN 8.20 8.18

5 Perazzola, Katelyn SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 8.23 8.19

6 Gore, Jayla SR WIDENER 8.28 8.23 (8.222)

7 Simmons, Tirzah FR WIDENER 8.27 8.23 (8.224)

8 Thompson, Mya FR WEST CHESTER 8.20 8.25
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#15 Men's 800 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Crum, Tommy JR SHIPPENSBURG 1:58.00 1:57.46

2 Hummel, Bejamin FR SHIPPENSBURG 1:57.00 1:57.86

3 Condon, John SR MESSIAH 1:56.00 1:58.31

4 Hahn, Spencer JR ALVERNIA 1:52.24 1:59.80

5 Pittman, Joey SO KUTZTOWN 1:57.00 2:00.85

6 Kenneff, Ryan FR KUTZTOWN 1:59.00 2:02.30

7 Parrella, Enrico SO STEVENS 1:57.00 2:02.38

8 Barnett, Ethan ISAA (INTERNATIONAL STUD… 1:57.22 2:02.39

9 Smoot, Josh SR YORK (PA.) 2:04.00 2:02.71

10 Brocato, Adam SR KUTZTOWN 2:00.00 2:03.18

11 Baxter, Brandon UNATTACHED 2:04.00 2:03.55

12 Knox-Wagner, Joshua FR EASTERN (PA.) 2:00.00 2:03.78

13 Baker, Kyle JR SHIPPENSBURG 2:03.00 2:04.25

14 Satariano, Daniel SO MESSIAH 2:00.39 2:04.54

15 Fisher, Conor FR KUTZTOWN 2:03.00 2:04.63

16 Wellock, Brennan SR SHIPPENSBURG 2:02.00 2:04.71

17 Coggins, Nathaniel SR MESSIAH 2:01.57 2:04.99

18 VanMaaren, Nelson FR STEVENS 2:01.00 2:05.11

19 Soennichsen, Markus FR STEVENS 1:57.00 2:05.21

20 Karwacki, Austin SR MISERICORDIA 2:04.00 2:05.29

21 Wiles, Willie SO KUTZTOWN 2:03.55 2:06.08

22 Ray, Ashton JR WIDENER 2:02.99 2:06.59

23 Long, Tyler SO EASTERN (PA.) 2:02.87 2:06.71

24 Johnson, Andrea JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:59.05 2:06.84

25 Pevec, Brett JR KUTZTOWN 2:06.00 2:06.93

26 Topfer, Seth JR YORK (PA.) 2:02.23 2:07.02

27 Fender, Jermaine FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:59.00 2:07.19

28 Wilson, Malachi FR EASTERN (PA.) 2:06.84 2:08.24

29 Reice, Andrew SR ELIZABETHTOWN 2:01.00 2:08.36

30 Tafuto, Vincent 12 GREATER PHILADELPHIA TC 2:10.28 2:08.51

31 Lukavitch, Tyler FR MISERICORDIA 2:04.44 2:08.99

32 Walton, Robert JR EASTERN (PA.) 1:53.62 2:09.25

33 Eisenhardt, Evan FR ALBRIGHT 2:09.91

34 Cooper, Larsen FR MESSIAH 2:04.00 2:10.31

35 Orellana, David JR YORK (PA.) 2:08.78 2:10.48

36 Walsh, Colby FR MISERICORDIA 2:12.00 2:11.65

37 Beach, Michael FR ELIZABETHTOWN 2:08.00 2:12.17

38 Power, Emmanuel FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 2:00.00 2:12.38

39 Wesley, Tyler SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:57.66 2:13.57

40 Schilling, Matthew SO EASTERN (PA.) 2:11.52 2:13.77

41 Medvetz, Weston JR MISERICORDIA 2:11.00 2:14.05

42 Donohue, Nick FR MESSIAH 2:08.00 2:15.82

43 Horn, Nathan JR MISERICORDIA 2:07.00 2:16.11

44 Fangman, Mason SO ELIZABETHTOWN 2:08.00 2:17.52

45 Capper, Brian FR MISERICORDIA 2:12.00 2:19.86
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46 McInnes, Caleb SO MESSIAH 2:14.80 2:21.96

47 Shiroshita, Mark UNATTACHED 2:28.58 2:27.16

48 Karch, Jason SR EASTERN (PA.) 2:08.00 2:28.03

49 Somerville, Gabe JR YORK (PA.) 2:20.10 2:32.39

-- Grivas, Aidan FR EASTERN (PA.) 2:19.00 DNS

-- Hensinger, Chase SR SHIPPENSBURG 1:57.00 DNS

-- Inglis, Will JR ELIZABETHTOWN 2:00.00 DNS

-- Naylor, Daniel FR SHIPPENSBURG 2:03.00 DNS

-- Scott, Romar SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:58.00 DNS

-- Johnson, David FR SHIPPENSBURG 2:03.00 DNS

-- Schermerhorn, Kyle UNATTACHED 2:10.00 DNS

-- McGovern, Liam SR MESSIAH 2:20.57 DNS

-- Furtick, Kendyel FR EASTERN (PA.) 2:10.80 DNS

-- Gutekunst, Jackson JR SHIPPENSBURG 2:02.00 DNS

Section 1

1 Crum, Tommy JR SHIPPENSBURG 1:58.00 1:57.46

2 Hummel, Bejamin FR SHIPPENSBURG 1:57.00 1:57.86

3 Condon, John SR MESSIAH 1:56.00 1:58.31

4 Hahn, Spencer JR ALVERNIA 1:52.24 1:59.80

5 Pittman, Joey SO KUTZTOWN 1:57.00 2:00.85

6 Parrella, Enrico SO STEVENS 1:57.00 2:02.38

7 Barnett, Ethan ISAA (INTERNATIONAL STUD… 1:57.22 2:02.39

8 Soennichsen, Markus FR STEVENS 1:57.00 2:05.21

9 Walton, Robert JR EASTERN (PA.) 1:53.62 2:09.25

10 Wesley, Tyler SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:57.66 2:13.57

-- Hensinger, Chase SR SHIPPENSBURG 1:57.00 DNS

-- Scott, Romar SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:58.00 DNS

Section 2

1 Kenneff, Ryan FR KUTZTOWN 1:59.00 2:02.30

2 Brocato, Adam SR KUTZTOWN 2:00.00 2:03.18

3 Knox-Wagner, Joshua FR EASTERN (PA.) 2:00.00 2:03.78

4 Satariano, Daniel SO MESSIAH 2:00.39 2:04.54

5 Wellock, Brennan SR SHIPPENSBURG 2:02.00 2:04.71

6 Coggins, Nathaniel SR MESSIAH 2:01.57 2:04.99

7 VanMaaren, Nelson FR STEVENS 2:01.00 2:05.11

8 Johnson, Andrea JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:59.05 2:06.84

9 Fender, Jermaine FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1:59.00 2:07.19

10 Reice, Andrew SR ELIZABETHTOWN 2:01.00 2:08.36

11 Power, Emmanuel FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 2:00.00 2:12.38

-- Inglis, Will JR ELIZABETHTOWN 2:00.00 DNS
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Section 3

1 Smoot, Josh SR YORK (PA.) 2:04.00 2:02.71

2 Baker, Kyle JR SHIPPENSBURG 2:03.00 2:04.25

3 Fisher, Conor FR KUTZTOWN 2:03.00 2:04.63

4 Karwacki, Austin SR MISERICORDIA 2:04.00 2:05.29

5 Wiles, Willie SO KUTZTOWN 2:03.55 2:06.08

6 Ray, Ashton JR WIDENER 2:02.99 2:06.59

7 Long, Tyler SO EASTERN (PA.) 2:02.87 2:06.71

8 Topfer, Seth JR YORK (PA.) 2:02.23 2:07.02

9 Cooper, Larsen FR MESSIAH 2:04.00 2:10.31

-- Naylor, Daniel FR SHIPPENSBURG 2:03.00 DNS

-- Johnson, David FR SHIPPENSBURG 2:03.00 DNS

-- Gutekunst, Jackson JR SHIPPENSBURG 2:02.00 DNS

Section 4

1 Baxter, Brandon UNATTACHED 2:04.00 2:03.55

2 Pevec, Brett JR KUTZTOWN 2:06.00 2:06.93

3 Wilson, Malachi FR EASTERN (PA.) 2:06.84 2:08.24

4 Tafuto, Vincent 12 GREATER PHILADELPHIA TC 2:10.28 2:08.51

5 Lukavitch, Tyler FR MISERICORDIA 2:04.44 2:08.99

6 Orellana, David JR YORK (PA.) 2:08.78 2:10.48

7 Beach, Michael FR ELIZABETHTOWN 2:08.00 2:12.17

8 Donohue, Nick FR MESSIAH 2:08.00 2:15.82

9 Horn, Nathan JR MISERICORDIA 2:07.00 2:16.11

10 Fangman, Mason SO ELIZABETHTOWN 2:08.00 2:17.52

11 Karch, Jason SR EASTERN (PA.) 2:08.00 2:28.03

-- Schermerhorn, Kyle UNATTACHED 2:10.00 DNS

Section 5

1 Eisenhardt, Evan FR ALBRIGHT 2:09.91

2 Walsh, Colby FR MISERICORDIA 2:12.00 2:11.65

3 Schilling, Matthew SO EASTERN (PA.) 2:11.52 2:13.77

4 Medvetz, Weston JR MISERICORDIA 2:11.00 2:14.05

5 Capper, Brian FR MISERICORDIA 2:12.00 2:19.86

6 McInnes, Caleb SO MESSIAH 2:14.80 2:21.96

7 Shiroshita, Mark UNATTACHED 2:28.58 2:27.16

8 Somerville, Gabe JR YORK (PA.) 2:20.10 2:32.39

-- Grivas, Aidan FR EASTERN (PA.) 2:19.00 DNS

-- McGovern, Liam SR MESSIAH 2:20.57 DNS

-- Furtick, Kendyel FR EASTERN (PA.) 2:10.80 DNS
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#16 Women's 800 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Nye, Gabriella SR WIDENER 2:18.00 2:22.10

2 Morningstar, Grace JR MISERICORDIA 2:19.00 2:22.73

3 Donovan, Mackey SR KUTZTOWN 2:21.00 2:23.34

4 Lebo, Kerrigan SR MESSIAH 2:26.00 2:24.70

5 Pineda, Elana SO MESSIAH 2:22.00 2:25.61

6 Kammer, Madison SR MISERICORDIA 2:21.00 2:26.50

7 Jerrahian, Paige JR ALVERNIA 2:25.73 2:26.65

8 Kleinle, Addison SO ELIZABETHTOWN 2:20.07 2:27.14

9 Long, Kathryn SR WIDENER 2:25.00 2:28.19

10 Whysong, Ava JR SHIPPENSBURG 2:29.00 2:28.33

11 Trotty, Mya FR SHIPPENSBURG 2:34.00 2:28.93

12 Golembiewski, Loralei SO WIDENER 2:25.00 2:31.34

13 Kime, Meagan SO MESSIAH 2:28.00 2:32.80

14 Frable, Brielle FR MISERICORDIA 2:31.07 2:33.06

15 Solomon, Olivia SO KUTZTOWN 2:31.35 2:33.12

16 Croge, Gisella SO EASTERN (PA.) 2:25.64 2:33.18

17 Logiovine, Kira FR SHIPPENSBURG 2:34.00 2:33.53

18 Drager, Lilah JR SHIPPENSBURG 2:32.00 2:34.45

19 Carlson, Aubrey FR KUTZTOWN 2:30.00 2:36.08

20 Fleschut, Madison JR MISERICORDIA 2:32.00 2:37.23

21 McDonough, Addison FR MISERICORDIA 2:43.00 2:38.05

22 Belote, Faith FR KUTZTOWN 2:35.00 2:38.08

23 McDonnell, Maya FR KUTZTOWN 2:40.00 2:39.04

24 Wiker, Kenzee FR MESSIAH 2:30.00 2:39.35

25 Beebe, Kayla JR MISERICORDIA 2:36.64 2:40.08

26 Shevick, Helene SR SHIPPENSBURG 2:32.00 2:40.27

27 Cadena, Mya SO EASTERN (PA.) 2:34.69 2:40.70

28 Kapschull, Alexa SO SHIPPENSBURG 2:32.00 2:41.41

29 Stover, Kadia SO KUTZTOWN 2:35.00 2:41.52

30 Wilsey, Amber FR WIDENER 2:50.00 2:43.80

31 O'Brien, Madison SO YORK (PA.) 3:06.88 2:44.38

32 Torres, Paulina FR MESSIAH 2:40.74 2:45.71

33 Haney, Linnea SR MESSIAH 2:40.08 2:46.37

34 Farrer, Ella JR MISERICORDIA 2:43.63 2:46.67

35 Fritz, Ava FR MISERICORDIA 2:53.00 2:52.63

36 Antrim, Kylee SO LANCASTER BIBLE 2:44.89 2:54.15

37 Biyik, Dilara FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 2:45.00 3:07.20

-- Schiavoni, Aliyah FR MISERICORDIA 2:36.28 DNS

-- Schaeffer, Anna FR SHIPPENSBURG 2:34.00 DNS

-- Stoltz, Mary FR SHIPPENSBURG 2:22.09 DNS

-- Nesko, Grace SO SHIPPENSBURG 2:34.00 DNS
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Section 1

1 Nye, Gabriella SR WIDENER 2:18.00 2:22.10

2 Morningstar, Grace JR MISERICORDIA 2:19.00 2:22.73

3 Donovan, Mackey SR KUTZTOWN 2:21.00 2:23.34

4 Lebo, Kerrigan SR MESSIAH 2:26.00 2:24.70

5 Pineda, Elana SO MESSIAH 2:22.00 2:25.61

6 Kammer, Madison SR MISERICORDIA 2:21.00 2:26.50

7 Jerrahian, Paige JR ALVERNIA 2:25.73 2:26.65

8 Kleinle, Addison SO ELIZABETHTOWN 2:20.07 2:27.14

9 Long, Kathryn SR WIDENER 2:25.00 2:28.19

10 Golembiewski, Loralei SO WIDENER 2:25.00 2:31.34

11 Croge, Gisella SO EASTERN (PA.) 2:25.64 2:33.18

-- Stoltz, Mary FR SHIPPENSBURG 2:22.09 DNS

Section 2

1 Whysong, Ava JR SHIPPENSBURG 2:29.00 2:28.33

2 Trotty, Mya FR SHIPPENSBURG 2:34.00 2:28.93

3 Kime, Meagan SO MESSIAH 2:28.00 2:32.80

4 Frable, Brielle FR MISERICORDIA 2:31.07 2:33.06

5 Solomon, Olivia SO KUTZTOWN 2:31.35 2:33.12

6 Drager, Lilah JR SHIPPENSBURG 2:32.00 2:34.45

7 Carlson, Aubrey FR KUTZTOWN 2:30.00 2:36.08

8 Fleschut, Madison JR MISERICORDIA 2:32.00 2:37.23

9 Wiker, Kenzee FR MESSIAH 2:30.00 2:39.35

10 Shevick, Helene SR SHIPPENSBURG 2:32.00 2:40.27

11 Kapschull, Alexa SO SHIPPENSBURG 2:32.00 2:41.41

-- Schaeffer, Anna FR SHIPPENSBURG 2:34.00 DNS

Section 3

1 Logiovine, Kira FR SHIPPENSBURG 2:34.00 2:33.53

2 McDonough, Addison FR MISERICORDIA 2:43.00 2:38.05

3 Belote, Faith FR KUTZTOWN 2:35.00 2:38.08

4 McDonnell, Maya FR KUTZTOWN 2:40.00 2:39.04

5 Beebe, Kayla JR MISERICORDIA 2:36.64 2:40.08

6 Cadena, Mya SO EASTERN (PA.) 2:34.69 2:40.70

7 Stover, Kadia SO KUTZTOWN 2:35.00 2:41.52

8 Torres, Paulina FR MESSIAH 2:40.74 2:45.71

9 Haney, Linnea SR MESSIAH 2:40.08 2:46.37

10 Farrer, Ella JR MISERICORDIA 2:43.63 2:46.67

-- Schiavoni, Aliyah FR MISERICORDIA 2:36.28 DNS

-- Nesko, Grace SO SHIPPENSBURG 2:34.00 DNS

Section 4

1 Wilsey, Amber FR WIDENER 2:50.00 2:43.80

2 O'Brien, Madison SO YORK (PA.) 3:06.88 2:44.38

3 Fritz, Ava FR MISERICORDIA 2:53.00 2:52.63

4 Antrim, Kylee SO LANCASTER BIBLE 2:44.89 2:54.15

5 Biyik, Dilara FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 2:45.00 3:07.20
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#17 Men's 200 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Singleton, Sean SO KUTZTOWN 22.86 22.61

2 Burnshaw, David SR WEST CHESTER 22.77 22.63

3 Johnson, Kymanni FR KUTZTOWN 22.67 22.64

4 Kearney, Jak JR SHIPPENSBURG 21.79 22.70

5 Dweh, Terry FR WEST CHESTER 22.97 22.84

6 Jones, Xavier FR WEST CHESTER 23.24 22.92

7 McCracken, Evan FR WEST CHESTER 21.90 23.02

8 Brown, Jahari FR EASTERN (PA.) 23.54 23.07

9 Cureton, Josiah FR EASTERN (PA.) 23.03 23.11

10 Clark, Alex D-BEST 21.50 23.12

11 Simpson, Damian JR WEST CHESTER 22.92 23.25

12 Michaels, Cameron SO ELIZABETHTOWN 21.92 23.33

13 Huertas, Ethan 12 D-BEST 22.30 23.36

14 Ressler, Tyler SR WIDENER 23.19 23.41

15 Bates, David FR KUTZTOWN 22.95 23.42 (23.414)

16 Jackson-Littlejohn, Andre SO WEST CHESTER 23.28 23.42 (23.420)

17 Diallo, Hamed SO YORK (PA.) 22.44 23.46

18 Ndirangu, Erastus SO WIDENER 23.60 23.47 (23.461)

19 Ugorji, James JR EASTERN (PA.) 22.98 23.47 (23.468)

20 Williams, Jaden SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 23.39 23.48

21 Jaisingh, James SR SHIPPENSBURG 22.36 23.52

22 Richard, Logan FR MISERICORDIA 22.90 23.60 (23.595)

23 Moore, Hunter SO YORK (PA.) 23.08 23.60 (23.596)

24 Blackwell, Dylan SR MISERICORDIA 23.20 23.62

25 Silverstein, Tristen SR WIDENER 23.61 23.63

26 Washburn, James SR KUTZTOWN 22.60 23.64

27 Hackett, Tyler JR STEVENS 22.87 23.67

28 Novack, Lucas JR ELIZABETHTOWN 23.14 23.84

29 Thomas, Corey JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 22.95 23.85

30 Benjamin, Ryder SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 23.10 23.87

31 Lamb, Patrick FR WIDENER 23.51 23.99

32 Evans, Jacob FR YORK (PA.) 24.14 24.02

33 Wickizer, Kevin SO WEST CHESTER 23.87 24.03

34 Nesbeth, Xavier FR WIDENER 23.31 24.12

35 Zyskowski, Philip FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 24.15

36 Oikelome, David FR EASTERN (PA.) 23.81 24.17 (24.166)

37 Hummer, Caden FR MISERICORDIA 23.90 24.17 (24.168)

38 Brunson, Brock FR EASTERN (PA.) 23.81 24.19

39 Friend, Kyle JR YORK (PA.) 23.78 24.21

40 Poles, Khaliq FR ELIZABETHTOWN 24.13 24.32

41 Rudd, Derek JR WIDENER 24.27 24.34 (24.334)

42 Sylve, Edward FR EASTERN (PA.) 23.85 24.34 (24.339)

43 Sczesniak, Gabe JR ELIZABETHTOWN 23.81 24.36 (24.352)

44 Csensits, Jack FR WIDENER 23.98 24.36 (24.358)

45 Simmons, Andrew SO ALVERNIA 22.85 24.44
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46 Hunter, Gavin FR LANCASTER BIBLE 24.01 24.55

47 Pridgen, Tyhee FR ALBRIGHT 24.56

48 Vizcaino, Daniel JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 23.22 24.58

49 Price, Josiah FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 24.63

50 Lewis, Dominic FR MESSIAH 24.22 24.64

51 Washington, Joseph SO ALVERNIA 23.37 24.68

52 Franek, Gabe FR WEST CHESTER 24.20 24.78

53 Yirenkyi, Glenn FR WIDENER 24.31 24.80

54 Wallace, Troy SO WIDENER 24.52 24.94

55 Marcin, Ethan JR ALVERNIA 24.17 24.95

56 Trower, Taleel FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 25.01

57 Joseph, Nicholas FR MISERICORDIA 24.75 25.04

58 Camacho, Heriberto FR ALVERNIA 24.72 25.06

59 Safer, Jack FR MESSIAH 24.94 25.27

60 Hartline, Justin FR ALVERNIA 25.42 25.43

61 Jones, Ethan JR YORK (PA.) 24.98 25.44

62 DeBellis, Ryan JR MISERICORDIA 24.86 25.56

63 Williams, Amari SO LANCASTER BIBLE 24.13 25.65

64 Smith, Shakei SR MISERICORDIA 24.40 26.10

65 Mullery, John SO ELIZABETHTOWN 23.53 26.16

66 Dukuray, Ousumane SO YORK (PA.) 25.34 26.81

67 Abel, Edward SR WIDENER 25.38 27.15

68 Dennis, William SR ALVERNIA 27.30 27.93

69 Rutter, Justice FR LANCASTER BIBLE 28.73 29.58

-- Harvey, Wooslyn JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) DNS

-- Myers, Cameron SO ALBRIGHT 24.24 DNS

-- Turner, Jay-Zyre FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) DNS

-- Kirn, Daniel SO ALVERNIA 25.65 DNS

-- Palmieri, Mikeal SR WIDENER 24.23 DNS

-- LeClair, Andrew SO ALVERNIA DNS

-- Celestin, Elijah SO WIDENER 23.65 DNS

-- Grossman, Jacob SR WIDENER 23.83 DNS

-- Hamilton, J'Kwan JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 22.96 FS

-- Jones, Keyon SO EASTERN (PA.) 22.98 DNS

-- Lamb, Matthew SR ELIZABETHTOWN 22.40 DNS

-- Smith, Odane JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 22.38 DNS

-- Powell, Leo JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 22.88 DNS

-- Buie, Sayeed 9 D-BEST 23.60 DNS

-- McGraw, Matayo JR WIDENER 23.70 DNS

-- Kemether, Dennis SR WEST CHESTER 23.72 DNS

-- Taiwo, T. J. SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 23.38 DNS

Section 1

1 Kearney, Jak JR SHIPPENSBURG 21.79 22.70

2 Clark, Alex D-BEST 21.50 23.12

3 Vizcaino, Daniel JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 23.22 24.58

4 Franek, Gabe FR WEST CHESTER 24.20 24.78

5 Hartline, Justin FR ALVERNIA 25.42 25.43

-- Kemether, Dennis SR WEST CHESTER 23.72 DNS
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Section 2

1 Jones, Xavier FR WEST CHESTER 23.24 22.92

2 McCracken, Evan FR WEST CHESTER 21.90 23.02

3 Michaels, Cameron SO ELIZABETHTOWN 21.92 23.33

4 Friend, Kyle JR YORK (PA.) 23.78 24.21

5 Lewis, Dominic FR MESSIAH 24.22 24.64

-- Kirn, Daniel SO ALVERNIA 25.65 DNS

Section 3

1 Huertas, Ethan 12 D-BEST 22.30 23.36

2 Jackson-Littlejohn, Andre SO WEST CHESTER 23.28 23.42 (23.420)

3 Jaisingh, James SR SHIPPENSBURG 22.36 23.52

4 Brunson, Brock FR EASTERN (PA.) 23.81 24.19

5 Dennis, William SR ALVERNIA 27.30 27.93

-- Palmieri, Mikeal SR WIDENER 24.23 DNS

Section 4

1 Nesbeth, Xavier FR WIDENER 23.31 24.12

2 Oikelome, David FR EASTERN (PA.) 23.81 24.17 (24.166)

3 Rutter, Justice FR LANCASTER BIBLE 28.73 29.58

-- Myers, Cameron SO ALBRIGHT 24.24 DNS

-- Lamb, Matthew SR ELIZABETHTOWN 22.40 DNS

-- Smith, Odane JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 22.38 DNS

Section 5

1 Diallo, Hamed SO YORK (PA.) 22.44 23.46

2 Washburn, James SR KUTZTOWN 22.60 23.64

3 Rudd, Derek JR WIDENER 24.27 24.34 (24.334)

4 Sczesniak, Gabe JR ELIZABETHTOWN 23.81 24.36 (24.352)

5 Price, Josiah FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 24.63

6 Washington, Joseph SO ALVERNIA 23.37 24.68

Section 6

1 Burnshaw, David SR WEST CHESTER 22.77 22.63

2 Johnson, Kymanni FR KUTZTOWN 22.67 22.64

3 Yirenkyi, Glenn FR WIDENER 24.31 24.80

-- Turner, Jay-Zyre FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) DNS

-- Grossman, Jacob SR WIDENER 23.83 DNS

-- Taiwo, T. J. SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 23.38 DNS

Section 7

1 Singleton, Sean SO KUTZTOWN 22.86 22.61

2 Williams, Jaden SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 23.39 23.48

3 Sylve, Edward FR EASTERN (PA.) 23.85 24.34 (24.339)

4 Simmons, Andrew SO ALVERNIA 22.85 24.44

5 Smith, Shakei SR MISERICORDIA 24.40 26.10

-- LeClair, Andrew SO ALVERNIA DNS
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Section 8

1 Hackett, Tyler JR STEVENS 22.87 23.67

2 Lamb, Patrick FR WIDENER 23.51 23.99

3 Wickizer, Kevin SO WEST CHESTER 23.87 24.03

4 Zyskowski, Philip FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 24.15

5 Wallace, Troy SO WIDENER 24.52 24.94

-- Powell, Leo JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 22.88 DNS

Section 9

1 Simpson, Damian JR WEST CHESTER 22.92 23.25

2 Richard, Logan FR MISERICORDIA 22.90 23.60 (23.595)

3 Hummer, Caden FR MISERICORDIA 23.90 24.17 (24.168)

4 Trower, Taleel FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 25.01

5 Camacho, Heriberto FR ALVERNIA 24.72 25.06

6 Mullery, John SO ELIZABETHTOWN 23.53 26.16

Section 10

1 Brown, Jahari FR EASTERN (PA.) 23.54 23.07

2 Bates, David FR KUTZTOWN 22.95 23.42 (23.414)

3 Thomas, Corey JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 22.95 23.85

4 Csensits, Jack FR WIDENER 23.98 24.36 (24.358)

5 Joseph, Nicholas FR MISERICORDIA 24.75 25.04

-- Harvey, Wooslyn JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) DNS

Section 11

1 Dweh, Terry FR WEST CHESTER 22.97 22.84

2 Hunter, Gavin FR LANCASTER BIBLE 24.01 24.55

3 Pridgen, Tyhee FR ALBRIGHT 24.56

4 DeBellis, Ryan JR MISERICORDIA 24.86 25.56

-- Hamilton, J'Kwan JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 22.96 FS

-- Buie, Sayeed 9 D-BEST 23.60 DNS

Section 12

1 Ndirangu, Erastus SO WIDENER 23.60 23.47 (23.461)

2 Ugorji, James JR EASTERN (PA.) 22.98 23.47 (23.468)

3 Safer, Jack FR MESSIAH 24.94 25.27

4 Williams, Amari SO LANCASTER BIBLE 24.13 25.65

-- Jones, Keyon SO EASTERN (PA.) 22.98 DNS

Section 13

1 Cureton, Josiah FR EASTERN (PA.) 23.03 23.11

2 Moore, Hunter SO YORK (PA.) 23.08 23.60 (23.596)

3 Silverstein, Tristen SR WIDENER 23.61 23.63

4 Poles, Khaliq FR ELIZABETHTOWN 24.13 24.32

5 Jones, Ethan JR YORK (PA.) 24.98 25.44

Section 14

1 Novack, Lucas JR ELIZABETHTOWN 23.14 23.84

2 Benjamin, Ryder SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 23.10 23.87

3 Evans, Jacob FR YORK (PA.) 24.14 24.02

4 Dukuray, Ousumane SO YORK (PA.) 25.34 26.81

-- Celestin, Elijah SO WIDENER 23.65 DNS
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Section 15

1 Ressler, Tyler SR WIDENER 23.19 23.41

2 Blackwell, Dylan SR MISERICORDIA 23.20 23.62

3 Marcin, Ethan JR ALVERNIA 24.17 24.95

4 Abel, Edward SR WIDENER 25.38 27.15

-- McGraw, Matayo JR WIDENER 23.70 DNS
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#18 Women's 200 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Larsen, Katja JR WEST CHESTER 26.48 26.29

2 McDonald, Genevieve JR WEST CHESTER 26.41 26.40

3 Smith, Brook JR KUTZTOWN 26.70 27.18

4 Perazzola, Katelyn SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 26.04 27.23

5 Hildebrand, Cate SO WEST CHESTER 25.96 27.28

6 Bold, Caleigh JR ELIZABETHTOWN 26.31 27.31

7 Simmons, Zahara SO WIDENER 26.55 27.69

8 Hanemann, Abigail FR WEST CHESTER 26.70 27.74

9 Pyle, Camryn SO SHIPPENSBURG 27.23 27.75

10 Jones, Ocelia JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 27.87 27.78

11 Pavlides, Demi FR WEST CHESTER 26.90 27.84

12 Simmons, Tirzah FR WIDENER 27.97 27.91

13 Greene, Zion FR EASTERN (PA.) 28.50 28.07

14 Doyle, Cara SO MISERICORDIA 28.40 28.35

15 Snowden, Ziraya FR WIDENER 28.69 28.49

16 Thompson, Mya FR WEST CHESTER 27.04 28.55

17 Ryazanova, Stephanie SR STEVENS 28.16 28.65

18 Navich, Kirsten SO ELIZABETHTOWN 28.50 28.68

19 Caraballo, Kamila SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 28.00 28.79 (28.785)

19 Boyce, Keziah SR YORK (PA.) 25.97 28.79 (28.785)

21 Hakes, Allyson SO WIDENER 28.00 28.94

22 Kolimaga, Alyssa JR WIDENER 27.42 28.98

23 Drew, De'Nair JR EASTERN (PA.) 28.44 28.99

24 Urban, Abigail SO SHIPPENSBURG 27.61 29.03

25 Ashcraft, Veronica FR WIDENER 29.08

26 Cepeda, Hailey FR MISERICORDIA 30.00 29.17

27 Fox, Katelyn FR WIDENER 29.20

28 Gore, Jayla SR WIDENER 25.90 29.24

29 Stevens, Aniya FR EASTERN (PA.) 28.30 29.27

30 Dalton, Gracie FR MISERICORDIA 29.10 29.32

31 Brown, Kara SR MESSIAH 28.00 29.34

32 Wilkins, Aziah JR KUTZTOWN 29.15 29.43

33 Lopez, Julie SO YORK (PA.) 29.08 29.53

34 Shinnen, Sky SO ELIZABETHTOWN 29.80 29.61

35 Coates, Brianna SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 29.71

36 Contreras, Aliah SO WEST CHESTER 28.50 29.82

37 Hall, Brooke SO ALVERNIA 30.92 30.00

38 Fontaine, Kamryn JR WEST CHESTER 28.50 30.03

39 Grasso, Mary SO MISERICORDIA 29.55 30.04

40 Majett, Desirae SO EASTERN (PA.) 28.80 30.12

41 Stonesifer, Hannah FR SHIPPENSBURG 28.80 30.21

42 Roberts, Eternity SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 30.22

43 Smith, Kathelynn FR MISERICORDIA 30.00 30.26

44 Batchler, Dajea FR MESSIAH 30.00 30.31

45 Hill, Catherine FR MISERICORDIA 29.71 30.43
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46 Wallace, Samantha JR ALVERNIA 29.05 30.50

47 Gerhart, Kendall SO MISERICORDIA 29.22 30.60

48 Hamlin, Sani FR WIDENER 30.05 30.73

49 Pennypacker, Jaelyn SO ELIZABETHTOWN 29.43 30.75

50 Thomas, Katharine SO WEST CHESTER 28.50 30.92

51 Conti, Abigail JR MISERICORDIA 30.00 31.05

52 Aunkst, Lauryn FR MISERICORDIA 30.00 31.15

53 Finley, Julia SO ELIZABETHTOWN 30.52 32.36

54 Parks, Kendal SO ELIZABETHTOWN 30.48 32.50

55 Houck, Addison FR KUTZTOWN 32.94 32.78

56 Braunstein, Gabrielle FR MISERICORDIA 33.09 34.40

57 Kennedy, Lydia FR EASTERN (PA.) 34.06 34.60

-- Whitsett, Zoi FR LANCASTER BIBLE 29.90 DNS

-- Sechman, Ayva SO MESSIAH 31.00 FS

-- Vittor, Sperra FR YORK (PA.) 28.07 DNS

-- Minor, Molly FR WEST CHESTER 26.91 DNS

-- Keller, Kaitlynn FR WEST CHESTER 27.00 DNS

-- Sternberg, Caitlin UNATTACHED 29.50 DNS

Section 1

1 Hildebrand, Cate SO WEST CHESTER 25.96 27.28

2 Gore, Jayla SR WIDENER 25.90 29.24

3 Shinnen, Sky SO ELIZABETHTOWN 29.80 29.61

4 Majett, Desirae SO EASTERN (PA.) 28.80 30.12

-- Sechman, Ayva SO MESSIAH 31.00 FS

-- Vittor, Sperra FR YORK (PA.) 28.07 DNS

Section 2

1 Perazzola, Katelyn SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 26.04 27.23

2 Ryazanova, Stephanie SR STEVENS 28.16 28.65

3 Boyce, Keziah SR YORK (PA.) 25.97 28.79 (28.785)

4 Stonesifer, Hannah FR SHIPPENSBURG 28.80 30.21

5 Houck, Addison FR KUTZTOWN 32.94 32.78

-- Whitsett, Zoi FR LANCASTER BIBLE 29.90 DNS

Section 3

1 McDonald, Genevieve JR WEST CHESTER 26.41 26.40

2 Bold, Caleigh JR ELIZABETHTOWN 26.31 27.31

3 Stevens, Aniya FR EASTERN (PA.) 28.30 29.27

4 Wallace, Samantha JR ALVERNIA 29.05 30.50

5 Aunkst, Lauryn FR MISERICORDIA 30.00 31.15

6 Braunstein, Gabrielle FR MISERICORDIA 33.09 34.40

Section 4

1 Larsen, Katja JR WEST CHESTER 26.48 26.29

2 Simmons, Zahara SO WIDENER 26.55 27.69

3 Doyle, Cara SO MISERICORDIA 28.40 28.35

4 Lopez, Julie SO YORK (PA.) 29.08 29.53

5 Smith, Kathelynn FR MISERICORDIA 30.00 30.26

6 Kennedy, Lydia FR EASTERN (PA.) 34.06 34.60
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Section 5

1 Smith, Brook JR KUTZTOWN 26.70 27.18

2 Hanemann, Abigail FR WEST CHESTER 26.70 27.74

3 Drew, De'Nair JR EASTERN (PA.) 28.44 28.99

4 Cepeda, Hailey FR MISERICORDIA 30.00 29.17

5 Dalton, Gracie FR MISERICORDIA 29.10 29.32

6 Coates, Brianna SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 29.71

Section 6

1 Pavlides, Demi FR WEST CHESTER 26.90 27.84

2 Fox, Katelyn FR WIDENER 29.20

3 Wilkins, Aziah JR KUTZTOWN 29.15 29.43

4 Fontaine, Kamryn JR WEST CHESTER 28.50 30.03

5 Batchler, Dajea FR MESSIAH 30.00 30.31

-- Minor, Molly FR WEST CHESTER 26.91 DNS

Section 7

1 Thompson, Mya FR WEST CHESTER 27.04 28.55

2 Ashcraft, Veronica FR WIDENER 29.08

3 Gerhart, Kendall SO MISERICORDIA 29.22 30.60

4 Thomas, Katharine SO WEST CHESTER 28.50 30.92

5 Conti, Abigail JR MISERICORDIA 30.00 31.05

-- Keller, Kaitlynn FR WEST CHESTER 27.00 DNS

Section 8

1 Pyle, Camryn SO SHIPPENSBURG 27.23 27.75

2 Greene, Zion FR EASTERN (PA.) 28.50 28.07

3 Kolimaga, Alyssa JR WIDENER 27.42 28.98

4 Roberts, Eternity SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 30.22

5 Hamlin, Sani FR WIDENER 30.05 30.73

6 Pennypacker, Jaelyn SO ELIZABETHTOWN 29.43 30.75

Section 9

1 Jones, Ocelia JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 27.87 27.78

2 Urban, Abigail SO SHIPPENSBURG 27.61 29.03

3 Contreras, Aliah SO WEST CHESTER 28.50 29.82

4 Parks, Kendal SO ELIZABETHTOWN 30.48 32.50

-- Sternberg, Caitlin UNATTACHED 29.50 DNS

Section 10

1 Simmons, Tirzah FR WIDENER 27.97 27.91

2 Navich, Kirsten SO ELIZABETHTOWN 28.50 28.68

3 Caraballo, Kamila SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 28.00 28.79 (28.785)

4 Grasso, Mary SO MISERICORDIA 29.55 30.04

5 Finley, Julia SO ELIZABETHTOWN 30.52 32.36

Section 11

1 Snowden, Ziraya FR WIDENER 28.69 28.49

2 Hakes, Allyson SO WIDENER 28.00 28.94

3 Brown, Kara SR MESSIAH 28.00 29.34

4 Hall, Brooke SO ALVERNIA 30.92 30.00

5 Hill, Catherine FR MISERICORDIA 29.71 30.43
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#19 Men's 3000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Fetter, Louka SR MESSIAH 8:40.00 8:43.38

2 Reynolds, Robert MYERS RUN PROJECT 8:45.00 8:49.01

3 Helms, David SO LANCASTER BIBLE 9:00.47 8:54.39

4 Kendig, Derek JR ELIZABETHTOWN 8:50.81 8:59.45

5 Sulon, Andrew 12 UNATTACHED 9:00.00 9:08.38

6 Carnwath, Josiah JR MESSIAH 9:25.00 9:09.46

7 Jutras, Daniel SR STEVENS 8:55.00 9:09.89

8 Hennett, Samuel FR MESSIAH 9:00.00 9:10.51

9 Murphy, Connor JR KUTZTOWN 9:05.00 9:15.24

10 Paradine, Ryan JR STEVENS 8:55.43 9:18.96

11 Mcclymont, Eli SO MESSIAH 9:30.00 9:24.13

12 Ratchford, Martin SR ELIZABETHTOWN 9:25.61 9:25.31

13 Conte, Frank SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9:20.00 9:26.38

14 Kay, Jackson FR MESSIAH 9:30.00 9:27.90

15 LoBianco, Stephen UNATTACHED 9:30.00 9:29.68

16 Hodorowski, Matt SO STEVENS 9:15.00 9:30.47

17 Zamichieli, Anthony SO EASTERN (PA.) 9:57.25 9:30.79

18 Jeffrey, Rashaun SO MISERICORDIA 9:20.00 9:31.35

19 Brooks, Carson JR ELIZABETHTOWN 9:55.89 9:33.62

20 Vottero, Jake SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9:40.32 9:34.67

21 Rich, Julian FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 9:20.00 9:38.89

22 Rush, Matthew SO MESSIAH 9:47.18 9:44.57

23 O'Keefe, Daniel SO MISERICORDIA 9:20.00 9:48.08

24 King, Jedd FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9:55.00 10:00.81

25 Schmidt, Cooper FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 9:20.00 10:02.28

26 Acton, Luke FR MESSIAH 10:03.91 10:02.78

27 Williamson, Ryan SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9:58.40 10:03.13

28 Mateer, Samuel FR MESSIAH 10:15.00 10:06.43

29 Mohubebu, Letlotlo SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 9:55.84 10:07.45

30 Gonzalez, Kevin FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 9:20.00 10:10.32

31 Wargo, Chase SR ELIZABETHTOWN 9:59.15 10:17.39

32 Dell, Ethan SO LANCASTER BIBLE 10:55.00 10:38.93

33 Hanley, Victor FR LANCASTER BIBLE 11:01.10 10:42.13

34 Malley, Braydon SR ELIZABETHTOWN 10:15.00 10:49.40

35 Merk, Brian JR ELIZABETHTOWN 11:08.79 11:41.74

-- Hernandez, Reggie FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 9:20.00 DNS

-- Smith, Jake JR ELIZABETHTOWN 9:55.00 DNF

-- Gonder, Aiden UNATTACHED 8:50.00 DNS

-- Kabakjian, Kaleb SO MESSIAH 8:40.00 DNS

-- Aylmer, Jacob CASTLE POINT RACING 8:55.00 DNF
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Section 1

1 Fetter, Louka SR MESSIAH 8:40.00 8:43.38

2 Reynolds, Robert MYERS RUN PROJECT 8:45.00 8:49.01

3 Helms, David SO LANCASTER BIBLE 9:00.47 8:54.39

4 Kendig, Derek JR ELIZABETHTOWN 8:50.81 8:59.45

5 Sulon, Andrew 12 UNATTACHED 9:00.00 9:08.38

6 Jutras, Daniel SR STEVENS 8:55.00 9:09.89

7 Hennett, Samuel FR MESSIAH 9:00.00 9:10.51

8 Murphy, Connor JR KUTZTOWN 9:05.00 9:15.24

9 Paradine, Ryan JR STEVENS 8:55.43 9:18.96

10 Conte, Frank SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9:20.00 9:26.38

11 Hodorowski, Matt SO STEVENS 9:15.00 9:30.47

12 Jeffrey, Rashaun SO MISERICORDIA 9:20.00 9:31.35

13 Rich, Julian FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 9:20.00 9:38.89

14 O'Keefe, Daniel SO MISERICORDIA 9:20.00 9:48.08

15 Schmidt, Cooper FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 9:20.00 10:02.28

16 Gonzalez, Kevin FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 9:20.00 10:10.32

-- Hernandez, Reggie FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 9:20.00 DNS

-- Gonder, Aiden UNATTACHED 8:50.00 DNS

-- Kabakjian, Kaleb SO MESSIAH 8:40.00 DNS

-- Aylmer, Jacob CASTLE POINT RACING 8:55.00 DNF

Section 2

1 Carnwath, Josiah JR MESSIAH 9:25.00 9:09.46

2 Mcclymont, Eli SO MESSIAH 9:30.00 9:24.13

3 Ratchford, Martin SR ELIZABETHTOWN 9:25.61 9:25.31

4 Kay, Jackson FR MESSIAH 9:30.00 9:27.90

5 LoBianco, Stephen UNATTACHED 9:30.00 9:29.68

6 Zamichieli, Anthony SO EASTERN (PA.) 9:57.25 9:30.79

7 Brooks, Carson JR ELIZABETHTOWN 9:55.89 9:33.62

8 Vottero, Jake SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9:40.32 9:34.67

9 Rush, Matthew SO MESSIAH 9:47.18 9:44.57

10 King, Jedd FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9:55.00 10:00.81

11 Acton, Luke FR MESSIAH 10:03.91 10:02.78

12 Williamson, Ryan SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9:58.40 10:03.13

13 Mateer, Samuel FR MESSIAH 10:15.00 10:06.43

14 Mohubebu, Letlotlo SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 9:55.84 10:07.45

15 Wargo, Chase SR ELIZABETHTOWN 9:59.15 10:17.39

16 Dell, Ethan SO LANCASTER BIBLE 10:55.00 10:38.93

17 Hanley, Victor FR LANCASTER BIBLE 11:01.10 10:42.13

18 Malley, Braydon SR ELIZABETHTOWN 10:15.00 10:49.40

19 Merk, Brian JR ELIZABETHTOWN 11:08.79 11:41.74

-- Smith, Jake JR ELIZABETHTOWN 9:55.00 DNF
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#20 Women's 3000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Kruskie, Shaela SO SHIPPENSBURG 10:52.00 10:18.67

2 Turk, Delaney SO MESSIAH 10:40.00 10:28.40

3 Kimmel, Madison JR MESSIAH 10:44.32 10:46.74

4 Swayne, Ella JR MESSIAH 10:30.00 10:48.59

5 Lenhart, Maura JR KUTZTOWN 10:30.00 10:49.28

6 Bartholomew, Victoria SO SHIPPENSBURG 10:52.00 10:55.28

7 Gabay, Isabella SO STEVENS 10:45.00 10:57.42

8 Ulrich, Rachel SR MISERICORDIA 11:06.35 10:57.56

9 Burt, Cassandra FR MISERICORDIA 11:05.00 11:05.11

10 Miller, Brooke SO SHIPPENSBURG 10:52.00 11:06.15

11 Battersby, Emmie FR MESSIAH 11:30.00 11:16.79

12 Gehris, Abigail FR SHIPPENSBURG 11:24.00 11:19.72

13 Adams, Kaitlyn JR STEVENS 11:20.44

14 Ames, Abby JR LANCASTER BIBLE 11:19.90 11:21.69

15 Cameron, Cadee SO LANCASTER BIBLE 11:36.33 11:28.58

16 Dougherty, Seana SO LANCASTER BIBLE 11:14.46 11:29.28

17 Pavone, Allie FR KUTZTOWN 11:25.00 11:41.22

18 Aikey, Maizy JR ALBRIGHT 12:33.01 11:49.85

19 Anderson, Isabell SR ELIZABETHTOWN 11:31.00 11:50.48

20 Fitzgerald, Keely JR ELIZABETHTOWN 11:19.03 11:50.83

21 Benincasa, Julia FR ELIZABETHTOWN 11:40.00 12:01.13

22 Mynio, Samantha JR MESSIAH 11:58.32 12:07.30

23 Newsome, Kayleigh SO EASTERN (PA.) 12:08.12 12:08.60

24 Moore, Madison FR MISERICORDIA 11:47.54 12:09.00

25 Bondi, Catherine SO STEVENS 12:16.90

26 Keefe, Maeve JR ELIZABETHTOWN 12:00.00 12:21.41

27 Moyer, Oliwia FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 12:00.00 12:23.47

28 Broggi, Alexis SR ELIZABETHTOWN 12:43.17 12:52.58

29 Perazzola, Hannah FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 13:34.18

30 Lapp, Lexi SR MESSIAH 13:30.00 14:46.17

31 Widenhofer, Lia JR MESSIAH 14:30.00 15:26.99

-- Young, Gwyneth SR ELIZABETHTOWN 10:51.70 DNS

-- Johnson, Rosa JR LANCASTER BIBLE 14:18.90 DNS
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Section 1

1 Kruskie, Shaela SO SHIPPENSBURG 10:52.00 10:18.67

2 Turk, Delaney SO MESSIAH 10:40.00 10:28.40

3 Kimmel, Madison JR MESSIAH 10:44.32 10:46.74

4 Swayne, Ella JR MESSIAH 10:30.00 10:48.59

5 Lenhart, Maura JR KUTZTOWN 10:30.00 10:49.28

6 Bartholomew, Victoria SO SHIPPENSBURG 10:52.00 10:55.28

7 Gabay, Isabella SO STEVENS 10:45.00 10:57.42

8 Ulrich, Rachel SR MISERICORDIA 11:06.35 10:57.56

9 Burt, Cassandra FR MISERICORDIA 11:05.00 11:05.11

10 Miller, Brooke SO SHIPPENSBURG 10:52.00 11:06.15

11 Gehris, Abigail FR SHIPPENSBURG 11:24.00 11:19.72

12 Ames, Abby JR LANCASTER BIBLE 11:19.90 11:21.69

13 Dougherty, Seana SO LANCASTER BIBLE 11:14.46 11:29.28

14 Pavone, Allie FR KUTZTOWN 11:25.00 11:41.22

15 Fitzgerald, Keely JR ELIZABETHTOWN 11:19.03 11:50.83

-- Young, Gwyneth SR ELIZABETHTOWN 10:51.70 DNS

Section 2

1 Battersby, Emmie FR MESSIAH 11:30.00 11:16.79

2 Adams, Kaitlyn JR STEVENS 11:20.44

3 Cameron, Cadee SO LANCASTER BIBLE 11:36.33 11:28.58

4 Aikey, Maizy JR ALBRIGHT 12:33.01 11:49.85

5 Anderson, Isabell SR ELIZABETHTOWN 11:31.00 11:50.48

6 Benincasa, Julia FR ELIZABETHTOWN 11:40.00 12:01.13

7 Mynio, Samantha JR MESSIAH 11:58.32 12:07.30

8 Newsome, Kayleigh SO EASTERN (PA.) 12:08.12 12:08.60

9 Moore, Madison FR MISERICORDIA 11:47.54 12:09.00

10 Bondi, Catherine SO STEVENS 12:16.90

11 Keefe, Maeve JR ELIZABETHTOWN 12:00.00 12:21.41

12 Moyer, Oliwia FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 12:00.00 12:23.47

13 Broggi, Alexis SR ELIZABETHTOWN 12:43.17 12:52.58

14 Perazzola, Hannah FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 13:34.18

15 Lapp, Lexi SR MESSIAH 13:30.00 14:46.17

16 Widenhofer, Lia JR MESSIAH 14:30.00 15:26.99

-- Johnson, Rosa JR LANCASTER BIBLE 14:18.90 DNS
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#21 Men's 4x400 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 WEST CHESTER 'A' 3:20.00 3:30.09

1) Dweh, Terry Fr 2) Lane, Bishop So 3) Jones, Xavier Fr 4) Burnshaw, David Sr

2 SHIPPENSBURG 'A' 3:25.00 3:30.54

1) Kearney, Jak Jr 2) Jaisingh, James Sr 3) Pittman, Jacob So 4) Mohamed, Himmad Fr

3 KUTZTOWN 'B' 3:25.00 3:31.19

1) Cavalcante, Joe Jr 2) Weaver, Owen Sr 3) Bates, David Fr 4) Washburn, James Sr

4 HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 'A' 3:17.17 3:36.61

1) Hamilton, J'Kwan Jr 2) Wesley, Tyler Sr 3) Zyskowski, Philip Fr 4) Sample, Theophilus Jr

5 KUTZTOWN 'A' 3:35.00 3:36.74

1) Fisher, Conor Fr 2) Pittman, Joey So 3) Kenneff, Ryan Fr 4) Pevec, Brett Jr

6 WILMINGTON (DEL.) 'A' 3:30.00 3:39.40

1) Taiwo, T. J. So 2) Dockery, Donte Jr 3) Bin-Yusif, Xavier Fr 4) Gillis, Elijah Jr

7 STEVENS 'B' 3:40.00 3:41.10

1) Garofano, Christian Fr 2) Reyes, Christopher Fr 3) Schlimer, Wesley Fr 4) Soennichsen, Markus Fr

8 MISERICORDIA 'B' 3:35.00 3:41.59

1) Horn, Nathan Jr 2) Lukavitch, Tyler Fr 3) Joseph, Nicholas Fr 4) Karwacki, Austin Sr

9 SHIPPENSBURG 'B' 3:30.00 3:46.03

1) Hensinger, Chase Sr 2) Johnson, David Fr 3) Hummel, Bejamin Fr 4) Gutekunst, Jackson Jr

10 MESSIAH 'A' 3:30.00 3:47.40

1) Buck, Zion So 2) Xenakis, Will So 3) Satariano, Daniel So 4) Coggins, Nathaniel Sr

11 STEVENS 'A' 3:18.50 3:49.34

1) Rodriguez, Ian Fr 2) Neto, Eduardo Fr 3) Amezquita, Luis Emilio Fr 4) Robinson, Connor Sr

12 WEST CHESTER 'B' 3:35.00 4:00.08

1) Gunaydin, Ege Fr 2) Franek, Gabe Fr 3) Karol, Robert So 4) Wickizer, Kevin So

-- MISERICORDIA 'A' 3:35.00 DNS

1) Hummer, Caden Fr 2) Vacchio, Joseph So 3) Keller, Ehren Fr

-- LANCASTER BIBLE 'A' 3:50.00 DNS

1) Hunter, Gavin Fr 2) Richardson, Micah Jr 3) Royal, Jay Jr 4) Williams, Amari So

-- ALBRIGHT 'A' 3:27.90 DNS

1) Rembert Jr., Beyah Sr 2) Pridgen, Tyhee Fr 3) Eisenhardt, Evan Fr 4) Myers, Cameron So

-- EASTERN (PA.) 'A' 3:30.00 DNS

1) Boddie, Austin Jr 2) Davis, Shamar Jr 3) Bruno, Sam Fr 4) Scales, Christian Fr

-- HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 'B' 3:17.17 DNS

1) Benjamin, Ryder So 2) Vizcaino, Daniel Jr 3) Sample, Theophilus Jr 4) Page, Al-Amin Jr

-- HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 'C' 3:17.17 DNS

1) Power, Emmanuel Fr 2) Johnson, Andrea Jr 3) Fender, Jermaine Fr 4) Dwyer, Gavin Fr
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Section 1

1 SHIPPENSBURG 'A' 3:25.00 3:30.54

1) Kearney, Jak Jr 2) Jaisingh, James Sr 3) Pittman, Jacob So 4) Mohamed, Himmad Fr

2 HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 'A' 3:17.17 3:36.61

1) Hamilton, J'Kwan Jr 2) Wesley, Tyler Sr 3) Zyskowski, Philip Fr 4) Sample, Theophilus Jr

3 KUTZTOWN 'A' 3:35.00 3:36.74

1) Fisher, Conor Fr 2) Pittman, Joey So 3) Kenneff, Ryan Fr 4) Pevec, Brett Jr

4 MESSIAH 'A' 3:30.00 3:47.40

1) Buck, Zion So 2) Xenakis, Will So 3) Satariano, Daniel So 4) Coggins, Nathaniel Sr

5 WEST CHESTER 'B' 3:35.00 4:00.08

1) Gunaydin, Ege Fr 2) Franek, Gabe Fr 3) Karol, Robert So 4) Wickizer, Kevin So

-- HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 'C' 3:17.17 DNS

1) Power, Emmanuel Fr 2) Johnson, Andrea Jr 3) Fender, Jermaine Fr 4) Dwyer, Gavin Fr

Section 2

1 STEVENS 'B' 3:40.00 3:41.10

1) Garofano, Christian Fr 2) Reyes, Christopher Fr 3) Schlimer, Wesley Fr 4) Soennichsen, Markus Fr

2 SHIPPENSBURG 'B' 3:30.00 3:46.03

1) Hensinger, Chase Sr 2) Johnson, David Fr 3) Hummel, Bejamin Fr 4) Gutekunst, Jackson Jr

3 STEVENS 'A' 3:18.50 3:49.34

1) Rodriguez, Ian Fr 2) Neto, Eduardo Fr 3) Amezquita, Luis Emilio Fr 4) Robinson, Connor Sr

-- MISERICORDIA 'A' 3:35.00 DNS

1) Hummer, Caden Fr 2) Vacchio, Joseph So 3) Keller, Ehren Fr

-- ALBRIGHT 'A' 3:27.90 DNS

1) Rembert Jr., Beyah Sr 2) Pridgen, Tyhee Fr 3) Eisenhardt, Evan Fr 4) Myers, Cameron So

-- HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 'B' 3:17.17 DNS

1) Benjamin, Ryder So 2) Vizcaino, Daniel Jr 3) Sample, Theophilus Jr 4) Page, Al-Amin Jr
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Section 3

1 WEST CHESTER 'A' 3:20.00 3:30.09

1) Dweh, Terry Fr 2) Lane, Bishop So 3) Jones, Xavier Fr 4) Burnshaw, David Sr

2 KUTZTOWN 'B' 3:25.00 3:31.19

1) Cavalcante, Joe Jr 2) Weaver, Owen Sr 3) Bates, David Fr 4) Washburn, James Sr

3 WILMINGTON (DEL.) 'A' 3:30.00 3:39.40

1) Taiwo, T. J. So 2) Dockery, Donte Jr 3) Bin-Yusif, Xavier Fr 4) Gillis, Elijah Jr

4 MISERICORDIA 'B' 3:35.00 3:41.59

1) Horn, Nathan Jr 2) Lukavitch, Tyler Fr 3) Joseph, Nicholas Fr 4) Karwacki, Austin Sr

-- LANCASTER BIBLE 'A' 3:50.00 DNS

1) Hunter, Gavin Fr 2) Richardson, Micah Jr 3) Royal, Jay Jr 4) Williams, Amari So

-- EASTERN (PA.) 'A' 3:30.00 DNS

1) Boddie, Austin Jr 2) Davis, Shamar Jr 3) Bruno, Sam Fr 4) Scales, Christian Fr

#22 Women's 4x400 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 SHIPPENSBURG 'A' 4:08.00 4:16.93

1) Calamia, Emily Sr 2) Pyle, Camryn So 3) Barger, Melanie Sr 4) Malcolm, Madison Jr

2 MISERICORDIA 'A' 4:12.00 4:22.17

1) Schiavoni, Aliyah Fr 2) Kammer, Madison Sr 3) Morningstar, Grace Jr 4) Hedglin, Madison Fr

3 KUTZTOWN 'A' 4:20.00 4:31.20

1) Carlson, Aubrey Fr 2) Donovan, Mackey Sr 3) Young, Deandra Sr 4) Stover, Kadia So

4 SHIPPENSBURG 'B' 4:26.00 4:37.02

1) Drager, Lilah Jr 2) Kapschull, Alexa So 3) Whysong, Ava Jr 4) Shevick, Helene Sr

5 WEST CHESTER 'A' 4:25.00 4:41.50

1) Contreras, Aliah So 2) Keller, Kaitlynn Fr 3) Fontaine, Kamryn Jr 4) Thomas, Katharine So

6 MISERICORDIA 'B' 4:25.00 4:43.79

1) Frable, Brielle Fr 2) McDonough, Addison Fr 3) Fleschut, Madison Jr 4) Beebe, Kayla Jr

7 SHIPPENSBURG 'C' 4:28.00 4:53.80

1) Dwyer, Greta Fr 2) Duggan, Layla Fr 3) Stonesifer, Hannah Fr 4) Calvello, Kaitlin So

-- HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 'A' 3:49.03 DNS

1) Peterson, Jada So 2) Jones, Ocelia Jr 3) Coates, Brianna Sr 4) Perazzola, Katelyn So

-- STEVENS 'A' 4:20.00 DNS

1) Vogel, Isabel Sr 2) Enes, Taylor Sr 3) Villanueva, Annika Fr 4) Cen, Kate Jr
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Section 1

1 SHIPPENSBURG 'A' 4:08.00 4:16.93

1) Calamia, Emily Sr 2) Pyle, Camryn So 3) Barger, Melanie Sr 4) Malcolm, Madison Jr

2 KUTZTOWN 'A' 4:20.00 4:31.20

1) Carlson, Aubrey Fr 2) Donovan, Mackey Sr 3) Young, Deandra Sr 4) Stover, Kadia So

3 WEST CHESTER 'A' 4:25.00 4:41.50

1) Contreras, Aliah So 2) Keller, Kaitlynn Fr 3) Fontaine, Kamryn Jr 4) Thomas, Katharine So

4 SHIPPENSBURG 'C' 4:28.00 4:53.80

1) Dwyer, Greta Fr 2) Duggan, Layla Fr 3) Stonesifer, Hannah Fr 4) Calvello, Kaitlin So

-- HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 'A' 3:49.03 DNS

1) Peterson, Jada So 2) Jones, Ocelia Jr 3) Coates, Brianna Sr 4) Perazzola, Katelyn So

Section 2

1 MISERICORDIA 'A' 4:12.00 4:22.17

1) Schiavoni, Aliyah Fr 2) Kammer, Madison Sr 3) Morningstar, Grace Jr 4) Hedglin, Madison Fr

2 SHIPPENSBURG 'B' 4:26.00 4:37.02

1) Drager, Lilah Jr 2) Kapschull, Alexa So 3) Whysong, Ava Jr 4) Shevick, Helene Sr

3 MISERICORDIA 'B' 4:25.00 4:43.79

1) Frable, Brielle Fr 2) McDonough, Addison Fr 3) Fleschut, Madison Jr 4) Beebe, Kayla Jr

-- STEVENS 'A' 4:20.00 DNS

1) Vogel, Isabel Sr 2) Enes, Taylor Sr 3) Villanueva, Annika Fr 4) Cen, Kate Jr
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#25 Women's Pole Vault Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 Bender, Carissa JR SHIPPENSBURG 3.60m 3.40m

1 Holland, Natalie SO KUTZTOWN 3.65m 3.40m

3 Heie, Taylor JR YORK (PA.) 3.20m 3.35m

4 Groff, Kaylie JR WEST CHESTER 3.67m 3.20m

5 McNamee, Marissa JR KUTZTOWN 3.52m 3.20m

6 Donoghen, Emily SR WEST CHESTER 3.55m 3.20m

7 Lafave, Hannah SO WEST CHESTER 3.40m 3.05m

7 Paragon, Alita SO YORK (PA.) 3.45m 3.05m

9 Merola, Alexis SR STEVENS 3.47m 3.05m

10 Kruczek, Evelyn FR KUTZTOWN 2.90m

11 Tipa-Bowman, Cassandra JR KUTZTOWN 2.75m 2.75m

12 Gilboy, Keira SO WEST CHESTER 2.95m 2.75m

13 Ritenour, Alivia FR MESSIAH 2.45m 2.75m

14 McMurray, Emma SR LANCASTER BIBLE 2.90m 2.60m

15 Heim, Braelyn SO MILLERSVILLE 2.60m 2.45m

16 Braunstein, Gabrielle FR MISERICORDIA 2.15m 2.30m

16 Lysak, Elizabeth SO WIDENER 2.50m 2.30m

18 Simpson, Amanda JR WIDENER 2.70m 2.30m

-- Adamo, Gianna JR STEVENS NH

-- Wallace, Samantha JR ALVERNIA 2.25m NH

-- Ryazanova, Stephanie SR STEVENS 3.05m NH
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#26 Men's Pole Vault Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 Szeplaki, Andrew FR KUTZTOWN 4.85m 5.30m

2 Jones, Jake FR WEST CHESTER 4.25m 4.45m

3 Cifaloglio, Henry FR KUTZTOWN 4.25m 4.15m

4 Tshudy, Seth FR WEST CHESTER 4.10m 4.15m

5 Weachter, Brody SO YORK (PA.) 4.67m 4.15m

6 Dao, Michael SO STEVENS 4.15m 4.15m

7 Wilson, Aidan SR WIDENER 4.10m 4.15m

8 Best, Emory FR YORK (PA.) 4.15m 4.00m

9 Persico, Christopher JR STEVENS 4.12m 4.00m

10 Miller, Kyle SR STEVENS 4.02m 3.85m

11 Hochegger, Marcus FR STEVENS 3.60m 3.85m

12 Arnold, Jonah SO YORK (PA.) 4.32m 3.70m

13 Karol, Robert SO WEST CHESTER 3.95m 3.70m

14 Pringle, Brennan SO WIDENER 3.95m 3.70m

15 Seagreaves, Evan JR ELIZABETHTOWN 3.70m 3.55m

16 Hoglund, Bryce FR ELIZABETHTOWN 3.40m 3.55m

16 Tobias, Owen FR YORK (PA.) 3.70m 3.55m

18 Rossi, Tyler SO SHIPPENSBURG 3.45m 3.55m

19 Peterson, Teddy JR YORK (PA.) 3.80m 3.55m

20 Sotosky, Jackson FR SHIPPENSBURG 3.45m 3.40m

21 Bankert, Noah JR SHIPPENSBURG 3.50m 3.25m

22 Reilly, Sean JR YORK (PA.) 3.10m 3.10m

-- Huie, Casey FR KUTZTOWN DNS

-- Weaver, Owen SR KUTZTOWN 3.44m DNS

-- Zook, Ezra FR MESSIAH 3.55m NH

-- Raphael-Ramos, Gilberto FR SHIPPENSBURG 4.40m DNS

-- Ryan, Joe SO SHIPPENSBURG 4.45m DNS

-- Tryninewski, Caleb SO KUTZTOWN 4.51m NH

Alvernia Winter Invitational
 Alvernia University  Sat, Jan 17, 2026

Results

01/18/2026, 02:05 PM



#28 Men's High Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 Ladd, William SO STEVENS 1.95m 1.90m

2 Day, Lawrence SO EASTERN (PA.) 1.92m 1.90m

2 Smith, Odane JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 2.00m 1.90m

4 Gainer, Waid FR ELIZABETHTOWN 1.85m 1.90m

5 Haddon, Blake SO ELIZABETHTOWN 1.94m 1.85m

6 Timmons, Julius FR ALVERNIA 1.90m 1.80m

7 Cornette, Leroy FR EASTERN (PA.) 1.75m 1.75m

7 Page, Al-Amin JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1.85m 1.75m

7 Adamson, Isaiah FR YORK (PA.) 1.85m 1.75m

10 Richardson, Luke SO LANCASTER BIBLE 1.82m 1.75m

11 Kiefer, Brandon SR STEVENS 1.78m 1.75m

12 Lawrence, Lance FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1.70m

12 Gerber, Chase JR LANCASTER BIBLE 1.82m 1.70m

12 Lenz, Dain FR KUTZTOWN 1.85m 1.70m

15 Santana-Ferro, Bruno SO STEVENS 1.75m 1.70m

16 Carlin, James FR YORK (PA.) 1.70m 1.70m

17 Colyer, Jed SO MESSIAH 1.65m 1.60m

-- Campbell, Xavier FR WEST CHESTER NH

-- Smith, James FR ALBRIGHT NH

-- LeClair, Andrew SO ALVERNIA 1.65m NH

-- Rodriguez, Jaiden FR ALBRIGHT 1.65m NH

-- Halstead, Jayden SR MISERICORDIA 1.73m NH

-- Martin, Matthew SR YORK (PA.) 1.74m NH

-- Csensits, Jack FR WIDENER 1.80m NH

-- Weaver, Owen SR KUTZTOWN 1.84m DNS

-- Efinger, Connor SO STEVENS 1.86m NH

-- Davis, Miles FR KUTZTOWN 1.87m DNS

-- McKee, Valiant FTG TRACK CLUB 2.06m DNS
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#27 Women's High Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 Laukus, Ashley JR SHIPPENSBURG 1.67m 1.65m

2 Previglian, Maggie SR STEVENS 1.67m 1.60m

3 Bruner, Elly JR LANCASTER BIBLE 1.55m 1.60m

4 Oliphant, Elliot JR SHIPPENSBURG 1.61m 1.60m

5 Wilson, Ava FR MILLERSVILLE 1.55m 1.55m

6 Batista, Trinity FR YORK (PA.) 1.53m 1.50m

6 Anyia, Britney SO ALVERNIA 1.55m 1.50m

8 Boyle, Samantha FR KUTZTOWN 1.46m 1.45m

9 Albrecht, Kaitlyn FR MESSIAH 1.47m 1.45m

10 Ference, Katelyn JR MILLERSVILLE 1.50m 1.45m

11 Heim, Braelyn SO MILLERSVILLE 1.50m 1.45m

12 Rodriguez, Angelise SO ALVERNIA 1.50m 1.40m

12 Kregel, Lyndsey SR MILLERSVILLE 1.51m 1.40m

12 Calvello, Kaitlin SO SHIPPENSBURG 1.52m 1.40m

15 Geffrard, Julia FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 1.40m

15 Silfies, Norah FR MISERICORDIA 1.45m 1.40m

15 Heckler, Megan FR MILLERSVILLE 1.52m 1.40m

18 Ceulers, Ava SR MILLERSVILLE 1.45m 1.40m

19 Gaizick, Kasandra FR YORK (PA.) 1.44m 1.35m

19 James, Elizabeth FR ELIZABETHTOWN 1.47m 1.35m

21 Cassel, Emma SO LANCASTER BIBLE 1.35m 1.30m

22 Pizzuta, Breona JR STEVENS 1.37m 1.30m

-- Sechman, Ayva SO MESSIAH DNS

-- Vosburg, Audrey SO LANCASTER BIBLE 1.30m NH

-- Bozena, Emily FR KUTZTOWN 1.37m DNS

-- Hillegas, Marissa SO MILLERSVILLE 1.40m DNS

-- Gibson, Giavanni JR ALVERNIA 1.40m NH

-- O'Brien, Madison SO YORK (PA.) 1.41m DNS

-- Lapinski, Maya JR STEVENS 1.61m NH

-- Richwine, Ally SR SHIPPENSBURG 1.66m DNS
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#29 Women's Triple Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Robinson, Kayla FTG TRACK CLUB 12.10m 11.82m

2 Fleming, Mia JR WIDENER 10.15m 11.11m

3 Duggan, Layla FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.38m 10.98m

4 Gardner, Anne SO SHIPPENSBURG 11.62m 10.97m

5 Wasko, Leah SO WEST CHESTER 10.25m 10.82m

6 Bruner, Elly JR LANCASTER BIBLE 10.88m 10.80m

7 Bezuidenhout, Nikolien SO WEST CHESTER 10.49m 10.41m

8 Bendall, Kate JR ELIZABETHTOWN 11.17m 10.35m

9 Shaffer, Sara FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.21m 10.23m

10 Manyara, Ellie SO SHIPPENSBURG 10.35m 10.14m

11 Rodriguez, Angelise SO ALVERNIA 9.83m 9.75m

12 Aaron, Megan SR MISERICORDIA 10.00m 9.54m

13 Powers, Ella SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9.55m 9.36m

14 Conti, Abigail JR MISERICORDIA 9.50m 9.21m

-- Nwadukwe, Munachimso FR STEVENS ND

-- Meyerhoff, Alexandra JR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.32m ND

-- Williams, Tamara FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.40m ND

Flight 1

1 Fleming, Mia JR WIDENER 10.15m 11.11m

2 Wasko, Leah SO WEST CHESTER 10.25m 10.82m

3 Shaffer, Sara FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.21m 10.23m

4 Rodriguez, Angelise SO ALVERNIA 9.83m 9.75m

5 Aaron, Megan SR MISERICORDIA 10.00m 9.54m

6 Powers, Ella SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9.55m 9.36m

7 Conti, Abigail JR MISERICORDIA 9.50m 9.21m

-- Nwadukwe, Munachimso FR STEVENS ND

-- Meyerhoff, Alexandra JR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.32m ND

Flight 2

1 Robinson, Kayla FTG TRACK CLUB 12.10m 11.82m

2 Duggan, Layla FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.38m 10.98m

3 Gardner, Anne SO SHIPPENSBURG 11.62m 10.97m

4 Bruner, Elly JR LANCASTER BIBLE 10.88m 10.80m

5 Bezuidenhout, Nikolien SO WEST CHESTER 10.49m 10.41m

6 Bendall, Kate JR ELIZABETHTOWN 11.17m 10.35m

7 Manyara, Ellie SO SHIPPENSBURG 10.35m 10.14m

-- Williams, Tamara FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.40m ND
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#30 Men's Triple Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 McGraw, Matayo JR WIDENER 15.36m 15.32m

2 Dockery, Donte JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 16.19m 15.24m

3 Robertson, Ernest SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 14.49m 14.59m

4 Lewis, Jeric SO EASTERN (PA.) 14.34m 14.42m

5 Parkinson, Chase SR WEST CHESTER 14.47m 14.06m

6 Gaymon, Jabrie SR SHIPPENSBURG 14.27m 13.91m

7 Grossman, Jacob SR WIDENER 14.10m 13.69m

8 Georgiadis, Konstantinos FR STEVENS 12.99m 13.30m

9 Buck, Zion SO MESSIAH 14.14m 13.26m

10 Campbell, Xavier FR WEST CHESTER 12.65m 12.98m

11 Howard, Zachary JR EASTERN (PA.) 12.40m 12.74m

12 Miller, Aidan SO LANCASTER BIBLE 13.36m 12.73m

13 Undercuffler, James FR ELIZABETHTOWN 12.58m 12.57m

14 Thomas, Joel SO ALVERNIA 11.25m 12.41m

15 Cornish, Benjamin JR LANCASTER BIBLE 12.09m 12.13m

16 Richardson, Luke SO LANCASTER BIBLE 12.33m 12.07m

17 Dunbar, Joseph FR MESSIAH 11.70m 12.03m

18 Beaver, Lucas SO ELIZABETHTOWN 12.59m 11.85m

19 Gajewski, Justin JR STEVENS 12.78m 11.84m

20 Harter, Quinn JR ALVERNIA 12.27m 11.41m

-- Rodriguez, Jaiden FR ALBRIGHT DNS

-- Hsieh, Declan JR MESSIAH 10.90m ND

-- Barber, Samir JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 12.94m ND

-- LeClair, Andrew SO ALVERNIA 11.67m DNS

-- Timmons, Julius FR ALVERNIA 13.01m DNS

-- Mekebeb, Bemnet SO EASTERN (PA.) 12.23m ND

Flight 1

1 Campbell, Xavier FR WEST CHESTER 12.65m 12.98m

2 Howard, Zachary JR EASTERN (PA.) 12.40m 12.74m

3 Undercuffler, James FR ELIZABETHTOWN 12.58m 12.57m

4 Thomas, Joel SO ALVERNIA 11.25m 12.41m

5 Cornish, Benjamin JR LANCASTER BIBLE 12.09m 12.13m

6 Richardson, Luke SO LANCASTER BIBLE 12.33m 12.07m

7 Dunbar, Joseph FR MESSIAH 11.70m 12.03m

8 Beaver, Lucas SO ELIZABETHTOWN 12.59m 11.85m

9 Harter, Quinn JR ALVERNIA 12.27m 11.41m

-- Rodriguez, Jaiden FR ALBRIGHT DNS

-- Hsieh, Declan JR MESSIAH 10.90m ND

-- LeClair, Andrew SO ALVERNIA 11.67m DNS

-- Mekebeb, Bemnet SO EASTERN (PA.) 12.23m ND
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Flight 2

1 McGraw, Matayo JR WIDENER 15.36m 15.32m

2 Dockery, Donte JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 16.19m 15.24m

3 Robertson, Ernest SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 14.49m 14.59m

4 Lewis, Jeric SO EASTERN (PA.) 14.34m 14.42m

5 Parkinson, Chase SR WEST CHESTER 14.47m 14.06m

6 Gaymon, Jabrie SR SHIPPENSBURG 14.27m 13.91m

7 Grossman, Jacob SR WIDENER 14.10m 13.69m

8 Georgiadis, Konstantinos FR STEVENS 12.99m 13.30m

9 Buck, Zion SO MESSIAH 14.14m 13.26m

10 Miller, Aidan SO LANCASTER BIBLE 13.36m 12.73m

11 Gajewski, Justin JR STEVENS 12.78m 11.84m

-- Barber, Samir JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 12.94m ND

-- Timmons, Julius FR ALVERNIA 13.01m DNS
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#31 Women's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Robinson, Kayla FTG TRACK CLUB 5.55m 5.57m

2 Bezuidenhout, Nikolien SO WEST CHESTER 5.16m 5.35m

3 Lapinski, Maya JR STEVENS 5.04m 5.09m

4 Manyara, Ellie SO SHIPPENSBURG 5.10m 5.05m

5 Gardner, Anne SO SHIPPENSBURG 5.43m 4.93m

6 Bendall, Kate JR ELIZABETHTOWN 5.43m 4.90m

7 Lynch, Makeda FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 4.78m

8 Bunnell, Madison FR EASTERN (PA.) 4.63m 4.73m

9 Dimov, Lizzie SO LANCASTER BIBLE 4.53m 4.69m

10 Tessier, Grace FR ELIZABETHTOWN 4.72m 4.67m

11 Silfies, Norah FR MISERICORDIA 4.86m 4.61m

12 Cooper, Tyla SO EASTERN (PA.) 4.84m 4.55m

13 Conti, Abigail JR MISERICORDIA 4.70m 4.45m

14 Powers, Ella SO ELIZABETHTOWN 4.63m 4.39m

15 Ona, A'Janae JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 4.43m 4.30m

16 Nwadukwe, Munachimso FR STEVENS 4.26m

17 Aaron, Megan SR MISERICORDIA 4.55m 4.24m

18 Carpenter, Cynthia SR MISERICORDIA 4.38m 4.11m

19 O'Brien, Madison SO YORK (PA.) 4.58m 4.03m

20 Sauveur, Standey JR ALBRIGHT 4.46m 4.01m

-- Hernandez-Albino, Janitza JR EASTERN (PA.) 4.87m DNS

-- Peterson, Jada SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) ND

-- Stetter, Darby JR YORK (PA.) 4.98m DNS

-- Depew, Kendra FR SHIPPENSBURG 5.00m DNS

-- Sechman, Ayva SO MESSIAH DNS

-- Hussein, Linda FR SHIPPENSBURG 5.00m DNS

-- Geffrard, Julia FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) DNS

-- Thomas, Rachel FR ELIZABETHTOWN 3.63m DNS

-- Williams, Tamara FR SHIPPENSBURG 5.10m DNS

-- Kirk, Reese FR ELIZABETHTOWN 4.05m DNS

-- Cassel, Emma SO LANCASTER BIBLE 4.09m DNS

-- Meyerhoff, Alexandra JR ELIZABETHTOWN 4.09m DNS

-- Vittor, Sperra FR YORK (PA.) 5.32m DNS

-- Garber, Faith JR LANCASTER BIBLE 4.31m DNS

-- Shaffer, Sara FR SHIPPENSBURG 4.75m DNS

-- Bozena, Emily FR KUTZTOWN 4.82m DNS

-- Dietrich, Kyleigh FR ELIZABETHTOWN 4.39m DNS

-- Anyia, Britney SO ALVERNIA 5.51m DNS
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Flight 1

1 Lynch, Makeda FR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 4.78m

2 Nwadukwe, Munachimso FR STEVENS 4.26m

3 Carpenter, Cynthia SR MISERICORDIA 4.38m 4.11m

-- Peterson, Jada SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) ND

-- Sechman, Ayva SO MESSIAH DNS

-- Geffrard, Julia FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) DNS

-- Thomas, Rachel FR ELIZABETHTOWN 3.63m DNS

-- Kirk, Reese FR ELIZABETHTOWN 4.05m DNS

-- Cassel, Emma SO LANCASTER BIBLE 4.09m DNS

-- Meyerhoff, Alexandra JR ELIZABETHTOWN 4.09m DNS

-- Garber, Faith JR LANCASTER BIBLE 4.31m DNS

-- Dietrich, Kyleigh FR ELIZABETHTOWN 4.39m DNS

Flight 2

1 Bunnell, Madison FR EASTERN (PA.) 4.63m 4.73m

2 Dimov, Lizzie SO LANCASTER BIBLE 4.53m 4.69m

3 Tessier, Grace FR ELIZABETHTOWN 4.72m 4.67m

4 Silfies, Norah FR MISERICORDIA 4.86m 4.61m

5 Cooper, Tyla SO EASTERN (PA.) 4.84m 4.55m

6 Conti, Abigail JR MISERICORDIA 4.70m 4.45m

7 Powers, Ella SO ELIZABETHTOWN 4.63m 4.39m

8 Ona, A'Janae JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 4.43m 4.30m

9 Aaron, Megan SR MISERICORDIA 4.55m 4.24m

10 O'Brien, Madison SO YORK (PA.) 4.58m 4.03m

11 Sauveur, Standey JR ALBRIGHT 4.46m 4.01m

-- Shaffer, Sara FR SHIPPENSBURG 4.75m DNS

-- Bozena, Emily FR KUTZTOWN 4.82m DNS

Flight 3

1 Robinson, Kayla FTG TRACK CLUB 5.55m 5.57m

2 Bezuidenhout, Nikolien SO WEST CHESTER 5.16m 5.35m

3 Lapinski, Maya JR STEVENS 5.04m 5.09m

4 Manyara, Ellie SO SHIPPENSBURG 5.10m 5.05m

5 Gardner, Anne SO SHIPPENSBURG 5.43m 4.93m

6 Bendall, Kate JR ELIZABETHTOWN 5.43m 4.90m

-- Hernandez-Albino, Janitza JR EASTERN (PA.) 4.87m DNS

-- Stetter, Darby JR YORK (PA.) 4.98m DNS

-- Depew, Kendra FR SHIPPENSBURG 5.00m DNS

-- Hussein, Linda FR SHIPPENSBURG 5.00m DNS

-- Williams, Tamara FR SHIPPENSBURG 5.10m DNS

-- Vittor, Sperra FR YORK (PA.) 5.32m DNS

-- Anyia, Britney SO ALVERNIA 5.51m DNS
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#32 Men's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Stroud, Desi JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.39m 7.06m

2 Sotosky, Jackson FR SHIPPENSBURG 6.85m 7.05m

3 Bowen, Javon SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.69m 6.81m

4 Conrad, Ethan SR SHIPPENSBURG 7.00m 6.72m

5 Kearney, Jak JR SHIPPENSBURG 7.30m 6.68m

6 Rossi, Tyler SO SHIPPENSBURG 6.95m 6.56m

7 Buck, Zion SO MESSIAH 6.82m 6.50m

8 Robertson, Ernest SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 6.73m 6.45m

9 Leraris, Ronald SO WEST CHESTER 6.54m 6.41m

10 Moore, Hunter SO YORK (PA.) 6.34m 6.32m

11 Bankert, Noah JR SHIPPENSBURG 6.30m 6.30m

12 McGovern, Liam SR MESSIAH 6.10m 6.30m

13 Scott, Kedar FR EASTERN (PA.) 5.59m 6.22m

14 Martin, Matthew SR YORK (PA.) 6.38m 6.21m

15 Gajewski, Justin JR STEVENS 6.22m 6.17m

16 Richardson, Micah JR LANCASTER BIBLE 6.26m 6.17m

17 Richardson, Luke SO LANCASTER BIBLE 6.33m 6.17m

18 Santana-Ferro, Bruno SO STEVENS 5.47m 6.01m

19 Gibson, Calvin SO STEVENS 6.01m 5.90m

20 Lenz, Dain FR KUTZTOWN 5.89m 5.74m

21 Colyer, Jed SO MESSIAH 5.89m 5.71m

22 Dunbar, Joseph FR MESSIAH 5.71m

23 Turner, Naeem FR EASTERN (PA.) 5.69m

24 Barber, Samir JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 5.83m 5.65m

25 Undercuffler, James FR ELIZABETHTOWN 5.43m 5.64m

26 Beaver, Lucas SO ELIZABETHTOWN 6.33m 5.58m

27 Hsieh, Declan JR MESSIAH 5.17m 5.55m

28 Perez, Connor SO ALVERNIA 5.65m 5.51m

29 Harter, Quinn JR ALVERNIA 5.44m 5.46m

30 Carmo, Eric SO ELIZABETHTOWN 6.00m 5.27m

-- Moore, Edwin FR ALBRIGHT DNS

-- Lawrence, Lance FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) ND

-- Thomas, Joel SO ALVERNIA 6.70m DNS

-- Gainer, Waid FR ELIZABETHTOWN DNS

-- Leo, Jamari FR ALBRIGHT DNS

-- Efinger, Connor SO STEVENS 6.16m DNS

-- Dockery, Donte JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 6.85m DNS

-- McCullough, Elijah JR EASTERN (PA.) 6.88m ND
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Flight 1

1 Scott, Kedar FR EASTERN (PA.) 5.59m 6.22m

2 Santana-Ferro, Bruno SO STEVENS 5.47m 6.01m

3 Dunbar, Joseph FR MESSIAH 5.71m

4 Turner, Naeem FR EASTERN (PA.) 5.69m

5 Undercuffler, James FR ELIZABETHTOWN 5.43m 5.64m

6 Hsieh, Declan JR MESSIAH 5.17m 5.55m

7 Perez, Connor SO ALVERNIA 5.65m 5.51m

8 Harter, Quinn JR ALVERNIA 5.44m 5.46m

-- Moore, Edwin FR ALBRIGHT DNS

-- Lawrence, Lance FR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) ND

-- Gainer, Waid FR ELIZABETHTOWN DNS

-- Leo, Jamari FR ALBRIGHT DNS

Flight 2

1 Moore, Hunter SO YORK (PA.) 6.34m 6.32m

2 Bankert, Noah JR SHIPPENSBURG 6.30m 6.30m

3 McGovern, Liam SR MESSIAH 6.10m 6.30m

4 Gajewski, Justin JR STEVENS 6.22m 6.17m

5 Richardson, Micah JR LANCASTER BIBLE 6.26m 6.17m

6 Richardson, Luke SO LANCASTER BIBLE 6.33m 6.17m

7 Gibson, Calvin SO STEVENS 6.01m 5.90m

8 Lenz, Dain FR KUTZTOWN 5.89m 5.74m

9 Colyer, Jed SO MESSIAH 5.89m 5.71m

10 Barber, Samir JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 5.83m 5.65m

11 Beaver, Lucas SO ELIZABETHTOWN 6.33m 5.58m

12 Carmo, Eric SO ELIZABETHTOWN 6.00m 5.27m

-- Efinger, Connor SO STEVENS 6.16m DNS

Flight 3

1 Stroud, Desi JR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.39m 7.06m

2 Sotosky, Jackson FR SHIPPENSBURG 6.85m 7.05m

3 Bowen, Javon SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 7.69m 6.81m

4 Conrad, Ethan SR SHIPPENSBURG 7.00m 6.72m

5 Kearney, Jak JR SHIPPENSBURG 7.30m 6.68m

6 Rossi, Tyler SO SHIPPENSBURG 6.95m 6.56m

7 Buck, Zion SO MESSIAH 6.82m 6.50m

8 Robertson, Ernest SR HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 6.73m 6.45m

9 Leraris, Ronald SO WEST CHESTER 6.54m 6.41m

10 Martin, Matthew SR YORK (PA.) 6.38m 6.21m

-- Thomas, Joel SO ALVERNIA 6.70m DNS

-- Dockery, Donte JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 6.85m DNS

-- McCullough, Elijah JR EASTERN (PA.) 6.88m ND

Alvernia Winter Invitational
 Alvernia University  Sat, Jan 17, 2026

Results

01/18/2026, 02:05 PM



#34 Men's Shot Put Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Greggo, Gian JR SHIPPENSBURG 17.41m 17.54m

2 Bowman, Nathan SO MESSIAH 14.89m 15.76m

3 Kelly, Jake SO KUTZTOWN 16.22m 15.59m

4 Kitchen, Donovan JR SHIPPENSBURG 16.51m 15.47m

5 Brown, Brayden SR MISERICORDIA 14.41m 15.15m

6 Lechthaler, Ted JR MESSIAH 14.53m 13.76m

7 Perry, Kane FR STEVENS 14.74m 13.63m

8 Melhorn, Colin SO SHIPPENSBURG 16.21m 13.57m

9 Smith, Thomas SR WEST CHESTER 14.05m 13.45m

10 Manning, Andrew SO YORK (PA.) 14.14m 13.33m

11 Medina, Christian FR ALVERNIA 14.22m 13.32m

12 Distler, Sam JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 14.47m 13.22m

13 Crispino, Ridge JR SHIPPENSBURG 14.14m 13.11m

14 Durika, Josh FR SHIPPENSBURG 13.00m 12.89m

15 Walko, Joseph JR ELIZABETHTOWN 13.90m 12.86m

16 Gihr, Stephen SR MISERICORDIA 13.14m 12.82m

17 McCombs, Emery SO LANCASTER BIBLE 12.92m 12.80m

18 Chase, Andrew FR MISERICORDIA 12.30m 12.54m

19 Sharp, Grant JR ALVERNIA 13.36m 12.45m

20 Kinsley, Cooper SR STEVENS 12.72m 12.42m

21 Robbins, Jeffrey FR EASTERN (PA.) 13.11m 12.17m

22 Bosma, Luke JR MESSIAH 12.28m 12.14m

23 Schweitzer, David SO YORK (PA.) 11.85m 11.85m

24 Gosselin, Hudson FR LANCASTER BIBLE 11.46m 11.83m

25 Bryant, Joseph FR YORK (PA.) 13.53m 11.78m

26 Daub, Colin JR SHIPPENSBURG 14.66m 11.68m

27 Kimball, Eric FR MISERICORDIA 11.60m 11.64m

28 Durkin, Lucas SR LANCASTER BIBLE 11.56m 11.62m

29 Dollard, Christian SR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 12.56m 11.28m

30 Quinney, Colin FR WEST CHESTER 11.88m 11.17m

31 Arnold, Aidan FR ALVERNIA 10.48m 11.14m

32 Parker, Ayden SO EASTERN (PA.) 12.21m 11.08m

33 Geelhar, Gavin FR YORK (PA.) 11.37m 11.02m

34 Vega, Emmanuel SR STEVENS 11.80m 10.99m

35 Forbes, Alexander JR YORK (PA.) 10.85m 10.87m

36 Holland, Jake SO MESSIAH 12.70m 10.70m

37 Perde, Gamaliel FR MESSIAH 10.03m 10.65m

38 Ferreira, Joao Vitor FR STEVENS 10.98m 10.59m

39 Russo, Anthony SO MESSIAH 12.36m 10.58m

40 Rollinson, Aidan SR YORK (PA.) 12.75m 10.48m

41 Kovach, Gabriel JR STEVENS 10.69m 10.26m

42 France, Rion SO YORK (PA.) 11.03m 10.22m

43 Schiccitano, Brice FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.52m 10.17m

44 Strohl, Jonathan FR YORK (PA.) 10.78m 10.13m

45 Gabbard, Casey SO ELIZABETHTOWN 10.41m 10.08m
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46 Macaluso, Riley SR MISERICORDIA 10.93m 9.96m

47 Poor, Ethan FR MISERICORDIA 9.95m

48 Dixon, Jeffrey SR EASTERN (PA.) 9.92m 9.88m

49 Smith, Hunter SO MISERICORDIA 9.82m 9.74m

50 Adamson, Isaiah FR YORK (PA.) 9.65m 9.73m

51 Moore, Josiah SO YORK (PA.) 10.45m 9.72m

52 Clippinger, David FR YORK (PA.) 9.85m 9.72m

53 Focht, Joshua FR ELIZABETHTOWN 11.21m 9.53m

54 Kashner, Beckham SO STEVENS 9.04m

55 Welsh, Matthew SO ELIZABETHTOWN 8.76m 8.56m

56 Arthur, Brendan JR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.60m 8.23m

57 Sandoval-Martinez, Erick FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.00m 7.85m

58 Price, Yasim FR ALBRIGHT 7.66m 7.37m

-- Tucker, Darian FR ALBRIGHT 6.21m DNS

-- Greene, Aidan JR STEVENS 11.54m DNS

-- Scott, Terrance FR ALBRIGHT 8.74m DNS

-- Koroma, Foday JR EASTERN (PA.) 11.78m ND

-- Givone, Kevin SR KUTZTOWN 10.92m DNS

-- Kiefer, Brandon SR STEVENS 11.83m DNS

-- Marrero, Christian SO EASTERN (PA.) 13.03m DNS

-- Joslin, Jake FR WEST CHESTER 14.69m ND

-- Jefferson, Kareem SR MISERICORDIA 11.96m DNS

-- Greene, Christopher FR MISERICORDIA 11.28m DNS

Flight 1

1 Schiccitano, Brice FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.52m 10.17m

2 Poor, Ethan FR MISERICORDIA 9.95m

3 Dixon, Jeffrey SR EASTERN (PA.) 9.92m 9.88m

4 Smith, Hunter SO MISERICORDIA 9.82m 9.74m

5 Adamson, Isaiah FR YORK (PA.) 9.65m 9.73m

6 Clippinger, David FR YORK (PA.) 9.85m 9.72m

7 Kashner, Beckham SO STEVENS 9.04m

8 Welsh, Matthew SO ELIZABETHTOWN 8.76m 8.56m

9 Arthur, Brendan JR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.60m 8.23m

10 Sandoval-Martinez, Erick FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.00m 7.85m

11 Price, Yasim FR ALBRIGHT 7.66m 7.37m

-- Tucker, Darian FR ALBRIGHT 6.21m DNS

-- Scott, Terrance FR ALBRIGHT 8.74m DNS
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Flight 2

1 Arnold, Aidan FR ALVERNIA 10.48m 11.14m

2 Forbes, Alexander JR YORK (PA.) 10.85m 10.87m

3 Perde, Gamaliel FR MESSIAH 10.03m 10.65m

4 Ferreira, Joao Vitor FR STEVENS 10.98m 10.59m

5 Kovach, Gabriel JR STEVENS 10.69m 10.26m

6 France, Rion SO YORK (PA.) 11.03m 10.22m

7 Strohl, Jonathan FR YORK (PA.) 10.78m 10.13m

8 Gabbard, Casey SO ELIZABETHTOWN 10.41m 10.08m

9 Macaluso, Riley SR MISERICORDIA 10.93m 9.96m

10 Moore, Josiah SO YORK (PA.) 10.45m 9.72m

11 Focht, Joshua FR ELIZABETHTOWN 11.21m 9.53m

-- Givone, Kevin SR KUTZTOWN 10.92m DNS

-- Greene, Christopher FR MISERICORDIA 11.28m DNS

Flight 3

1 Chase, Andrew FR MISERICORDIA 12.30m 12.54m

2 Bosma, Luke JR MESSIAH 12.28m 12.14m

3 Schweitzer, David SO YORK (PA.) 11.85m 11.85m

4 Gosselin, Hudson FR LANCASTER BIBLE 11.46m 11.83m

5 Kimball, Eric FR MISERICORDIA 11.60m 11.64m

6 Durkin, Lucas SR LANCASTER BIBLE 11.56m 11.62m

7 Quinney, Colin FR WEST CHESTER 11.88m 11.17m

8 Parker, Ayden SO EASTERN (PA.) 12.21m 11.08m

9 Geelhar, Gavin FR YORK (PA.) 11.37m 11.02m

10 Vega, Emmanuel SR STEVENS 11.80m 10.99m

-- Greene, Aidan JR STEVENS 11.54m DNS

-- Koroma, Foday JR EASTERN (PA.) 11.78m ND

-- Kiefer, Brandon SR STEVENS 11.83m DNS

-- Jefferson, Kareem SR MISERICORDIA 11.96m DNS

Flight 4

1 Smith, Thomas SR WEST CHESTER 14.05m 13.45m

2 Durika, Josh FR SHIPPENSBURG 13.00m 12.89m

3 Walko, Joseph JR ELIZABETHTOWN 13.90m 12.86m

4 Gihr, Stephen SR MISERICORDIA 13.14m 12.82m

5 McCombs, Emery SO LANCASTER BIBLE 12.92m 12.80m

6 Sharp, Grant JR ALVERNIA 13.36m 12.45m

7 Kinsley, Cooper SR STEVENS 12.72m 12.42m

8 Robbins, Jeffrey FR EASTERN (PA.) 13.11m 12.17m

9 Bryant, Joseph FR YORK (PA.) 13.53m 11.78m

10 Dollard, Christian SR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 12.56m 11.28m

11 Holland, Jake SO MESSIAH 12.70m 10.70m

12 Russo, Anthony SO MESSIAH 12.36m 10.58m

13 Rollinson, Aidan SR YORK (PA.) 12.75m 10.48m

-- Marrero, Christian SO EASTERN (PA.) 13.03m DNS
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Flight 5

1 Greggo, Gian JR SHIPPENSBURG 17.41m 17.54m

2 Bowman, Nathan SO MESSIAH 14.89m 15.76m

3 Kelly, Jake SO KUTZTOWN 16.22m 15.59m

4 Kitchen, Donovan JR SHIPPENSBURG 16.51m 15.47m

5 Brown, Brayden SR MISERICORDIA 14.41m 15.15m

6 Lechthaler, Ted JR MESSIAH 14.53m 13.76m

7 Perry, Kane FR STEVENS 14.74m 13.63m

8 Melhorn, Colin SO SHIPPENSBURG 16.21m 13.57m

9 Manning, Andrew SO YORK (PA.) 14.14m 13.33m

10 Medina, Christian FR ALVERNIA 14.22m 13.32m

11 Distler, Sam JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 14.47m 13.22m

12 Crispino, Ridge JR SHIPPENSBURG 14.14m 13.11m

13 Daub, Colin JR SHIPPENSBURG 14.66m 11.68m

-- Joslin, Jake FR WEST CHESTER 14.69m ND
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#33 Women's Shot Put Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Hessler, Sarah SR MILLERSVILLE 13.68m 12.49m

2 Cowger, Isabella SO ELIZABETHTOWN 12.40m 12.24m

3 Dodd, Savana JR EASTERN (PA.) 12.89m 12.21m

4 Clark, Maria SO KUTZTOWN 13.20m 11.53m

5 Marine, Zada SO YORK (PA.) 11.72m 11.30m

6 Deyarmin, Emma JR WEST CHESTER 11.59m 11.21m

7 Mercer, Caroline SO SHIPPENSBURG 11.65m 10.95m

8 Decker, Makalya SR SHIPPENSBURG 12.36m 10.79m

9 Axtell, Ella SO MESSIAH 10.71m 10.56m

10 Colyer, Lucy FR MESSIAH 11.14m 10.49m

11 Beard, Sofia JR KUTZTOWN 11.87m 10.33m

12 Orsinger, Aubrey FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.80m 10.24m

13 Keating, Megan SO EASTERN (PA.) 10.45m 10.01m

14 Sheffee, Emily SO MILLERSVILLE 10.44m 9.96m

15 Pittsman, Elizabeth SO MISERICORDIA 9.57m 9.87m

16 Ritzman, Leah SO MESSIAH 11.15m 9.76m

17 Thompson, Kendall FR WEST CHESTER 9.15m 9.72m

18 Bennett, Carly JR SHIPPENSBURG 10.87m 9.67m

19 Hamlin, Sani FR WIDENER 9.30m 9.33m

20 Sechman, Ayva SO MESSIAH 10.26m 9.27m

21 Luffy, Allesandra FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.00m 9.23m

22 Vogt, Alyson SO WEST CHESTER 9.85m 9.22m

23 Gronau, Brooke SO MISERICORDIA 9.49m 9.17m

24 Okenge, Elisee FR YORK (PA.) 9.67m 9.06m

25 Ridgeway, Layla FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.12m 9.03m

26 Bochicchio, Izabella JR MISERICORDIA 10.36m 9.00m

27 King, Kaitlin SR YORK (PA.) 9.96m 8.69m

28 Kline, Emma JR EASTERN (PA.) 9.95m 8.65m

29 Deatrick, Claire JR STEVENS 9.00m 8.55m

30 Ventura, Anacarolina JR STEVENS 9.54m 8.51m

31 Jones, Libby FR MESSIAH 8.59m 8.42m

32 Innerst, Vera SO LANCASTER BIBLE 9.51m 8.17m

33 Perez-Locklear, Arianna JR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.19m 8.17m

34 Vetterani, McKayla SO LANCASTER BIBLE 8.21m 8.12m

35 Campiglia, Giada FR YORK (PA.) 8.20m 8.03m

36 O'Brien, Madison SO YORK (PA.) 6.42m 8.02m

37 Martin, Kaley FR YORK (PA.) 8.97m 7.80m

38 Heckler, Megan FR MILLERSVILLE 6.78m 7.66m

39 Pizzuta, Breona JR STEVENS 8.02m 7.65m

40 Skulski, Maria JR ALVERNIA 8.76m 7.60m

41 Edwards, Rayne SO ALBRIGHT 7.98m 7.60m

42 Williams, Destiny SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 7.50m

43 Kraljic, Liliana FR STEVENS 7.53m 7.29m

44 Engle, Jordan SO YORK (PA.) 8.39m 7.23m

45 Lulaj, Josephine JR STEVENS 7.66m 7.07m
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46 Gaizick, Kasandra FR YORK (PA.) 7.31m 7.05m

47 Brodie, Allyson SO MISERICORDIA 6.64m 6.92m

48 Kovam, Brenda FR ALBRIGHT 7.28m 6.70m

49 Matthews, Tiffany FR ELIZABETHTOWN 6.78m 6.51m

50 Hernandez-Albino, Janitza JR EASTERN (PA.) 7.71m 6.43m

51 Deibler, Morgan SR MESSIAH 5.87m 6.40m

52 Wilson, Ava FR MILLERSVILLE 6.22m 6.34m

53 Ficalora, Alexandria SR ALVERNIA 7.24m 5.87m

54 Martinez, Alexa FR ALBRIGHT 4.73m

-- Harnois, Sofia SR YORK (PA.) 10.74m DNS

-- Elias FLores, Michelle SR STEVENS 9.64m DNS

-- Sutton, JaTera SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 9.87m DNS

-- Robinson, Ajeana SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 11.36m ND

-- Gaudet, Heron FR WIDENER 10.00m DNS

-- Washington, Aisosa FR WIDENER 10.00m DNS

-- Hillegas, Marissa SO MILLERSVILLE 10.25m DNS

-- Randolph, A'kyla FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.50m DNS

Flight 1

1 O'Brien, Madison SO YORK (PA.) 6.42m 8.02m

2 Heckler, Megan FR MILLERSVILLE 6.78m 7.66m

3 Edwards, Rayne SO ALBRIGHT 7.98m 7.60m

4 Williams, Destiny SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 7.50m

5 Kraljic, Liliana FR STEVENS 7.53m 7.29m

6 Lulaj, Josephine JR STEVENS 7.66m 7.07m

7 Gaizick, Kasandra FR YORK (PA.) 7.31m 7.05m

8 Brodie, Allyson SO MISERICORDIA 6.64m 6.92m

9 Kovam, Brenda FR ALBRIGHT 7.28m 6.70m

10 Matthews, Tiffany FR ELIZABETHTOWN 6.78m 6.51m

11 Hernandez-Albino, Janitza JR EASTERN (PA.) 7.71m 6.43m

12 Deibler, Morgan SR MESSIAH 5.87m 6.40m

13 Wilson, Ava FR MILLERSVILLE 6.22m 6.34m

14 Ficalora, Alexandria SR ALVERNIA 7.24m 5.87m

15 Martinez, Alexa FR ALBRIGHT 4.73m
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Flight 2

1 Thompson, Kendall FR WEST CHESTER 9.15m 9.72m

2 Hamlin, Sani FR WIDENER 9.30m 9.33m

3 Gronau, Brooke SO MISERICORDIA 9.49m 9.17m

4 Ridgeway, Layla FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.12m 9.03m

5 Deatrick, Claire JR STEVENS 9.00m 8.55m

6 Jones, Libby FR MESSIAH 8.59m 8.42m

7 Innerst, Vera SO LANCASTER BIBLE 9.51m 8.17m

8 Perez-Locklear, Arianna JR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.19m 8.17m

9 Vetterani, McKayla SO LANCASTER BIBLE 8.21m 8.12m

10 Campiglia, Giada FR YORK (PA.) 8.20m 8.03m

11 Martin, Kaley FR YORK (PA.) 8.97m 7.80m

12 Pizzuta, Breona JR STEVENS 8.02m 7.65m

13 Skulski, Maria JR ALVERNIA 8.76m 7.60m

14 Engle, Jordan SO YORK (PA.) 8.39m 7.23m

-- Randolph, A'kyla FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.50m DNS

Flight 3

1 Keating, Megan SO EASTERN (PA.) 10.45m 10.01m

2 Sheffee, Emily SO MILLERSVILLE 10.44m 9.96m

3 Pittsman, Elizabeth SO MISERICORDIA 9.57m 9.87m

4 Sechman, Ayva SO MESSIAH 10.26m 9.27m

5 Luffy, Allesandra FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.00m 9.23m

6 Vogt, Alyson SO WEST CHESTER 9.85m 9.22m

7 Okenge, Elisee FR YORK (PA.) 9.67m 9.06m

8 Bochicchio, Izabella JR MISERICORDIA 10.36m 9.00m

9 King, Kaitlin SR YORK (PA.) 9.96m 8.69m

10 Kline, Emma JR EASTERN (PA.) 9.95m 8.65m

11 Ventura, Anacarolina JR STEVENS 9.54m 8.51m

-- Elias FLores, Michelle SR STEVENS 9.64m DNS

-- Sutton, JaTera SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 9.87m DNS

-- Gaudet, Heron FR WIDENER 10.00m DNS

-- Washington, Aisosa FR WIDENER 10.00m DNS

-- Hillegas, Marissa SO MILLERSVILLE 10.25m DNS
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Flight 4

1 Hessler, Sarah SR MILLERSVILLE 13.68m 12.49m

2 Cowger, Isabella SO ELIZABETHTOWN 12.40m 12.24m

3 Dodd, Savana JR EASTERN (PA.) 12.89m 12.21m

4 Clark, Maria SO KUTZTOWN 13.20m 11.53m

5 Marine, Zada SO YORK (PA.) 11.72m 11.30m

6 Deyarmin, Emma JR WEST CHESTER 11.59m 11.21m

7 Mercer, Caroline SO SHIPPENSBURG 11.65m 10.95m

8 Decker, Makalya SR SHIPPENSBURG 12.36m 10.79m

9 Axtell, Ella SO MESSIAH 10.71m 10.56m

10 Colyer, Lucy FR MESSIAH 11.14m 10.49m

11 Beard, Sofia JR KUTZTOWN 11.87m 10.33m

12 Orsinger, Aubrey FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.80m 10.24m

13 Ritzman, Leah SO MESSIAH 11.15m 9.76m

14 Bennett, Carly JR SHIPPENSBURG 10.87m 9.67m

-- Harnois, Sofia SR YORK (PA.) 10.74m DNS

-- Robinson, Ajeana SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 11.36m ND
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#35 Women's Weight Throw Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Dodd, Savana JR EASTERN (PA.) 16.30m 16.08m

2 Hessler, Sarah SR MILLERSVILLE 16.57m 15.40m

3 Bellows, Lauren SR SHIPPENSBURG 15.00m 15.18m

4 Enck, Chloe JR MILLERSVILLE 15.31m 13.93m

5 Cowger, Isabella SO ELIZABETHTOWN 14.49m 13.73m

6 Marine, Zada SO YORK (PA.) 12.75m 13.71m

7 Robinson, Ajeana SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 12.11m 13.24m

8 Bulger, Kennedy SR KUTZTOWN 14.16m 13.19m

9 Rodriguez, Isabel SR WIDENER 15.11m 13.16m

10 Sheffee, Emily SO MILLERSVILLE 12.25m 12.99m

11 Steenstra, Jaclyn JR MESSIAH 13.44m 12.71m

12 Bochicchio, Izabella JR MISERICORDIA 13.35m 12.67m

13 Mercer, Caroline SO SHIPPENSBURG 12.89m 12.43m

14 Deyarmin, Emma JR WEST CHESTER 14.02m 12.18m

15 Colyer, Lucy FR MESSIAH 10.17m 12.07m

16 Pizzuta, Breona JR STEVENS 11.42m 11.96m

17 Clark, Maria SO KUTZTOWN 14.26m 11.72m

18 Okenge, Elisee FR YORK (PA.) 11.63m 11.59m

19 Decker, Makalya SR SHIPPENSBURG 12.00m 11.51m

20 Bennett, Carly JR SHIPPENSBURG 12.32m 11.40m

21 Luffy, Allesandra FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.00m 11.26m

22 King, Kaitlin SR YORK (PA.) 11.62m 11.07m

23 Beard, Sofia JR KUTZTOWN 11.78m 10.48m

24 Baukal, Anna JR WIDENER 11.57m 10.44m

25 Keating, Megan SO EASTERN (PA.) 10.25m 10.41m

26 Ventura, Anacarolina JR STEVENS 13.50m 10.36m

27 Thompson, Kendall FR WEST CHESTER 9.24m 10.19m

28 Gronau, Brooke SO MISERICORDIA 10.42m 10.06m

29 Walker, Jillian JR WIDENER 11.90m 10.05m

30 Kline, Emma JR EASTERN (PA.) 11.66m 10.05m

31 Vogt, Alyson SO WEST CHESTER 11.44m 9.54m

32 Avers, Sidney SO MESSIAH 10.73m 9.51m

33 Lulaj, Josephine JR STEVENS 10.09m 9.30m

34 Perez-Locklear, Arianna JR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.61m 9.18m

35 Axtell, Ella SO MESSIAH 9.07m 9.07m

36 Engle, Jordan SO YORK (PA.) 9.66m 9.00m

37 Ridgeway, Layla FR ELIZABETHTOWN 7.65m 8.74m

38 Innerst, Vera SO LANCASTER BIBLE 10.28m 8.56m

39 Campiglia, Giada FR YORK (PA.) 8.53m 7.22m

40 Vetterani, McKayla SO LANCASTER BIBLE 7.14m 6.92m

41 Sutton, JaTera SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 8.50m 6.68m

42 Kraljic, Liliana FR STEVENS 7.96m 6.42m

43 Martin, Kaley FR YORK (PA.) 5.84m

44 Matthews, Tiffany FR ELIZABETHTOWN 5.31m 4.62m

-- Elias FLores, Michelle SR STEVENS 10.31m DNS
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-- Deatrick, Claire JR STEVENS 11.52m DNS

-- Harnois, Sofia SR YORK (PA.) 14.08m DNS

-- Neto, Emily FR YORK (PA.) 9.56m ND

Flight 1

1 Colyer, Lucy FR MESSIAH 10.17m 12.07m

2 Luffy, Allesandra FR SHIPPENSBURG 10.00m 11.26m

3 Keating, Megan SO EASTERN (PA.) 10.25m 10.41m

4 Thompson, Kendall FR WEST CHESTER 9.24m 10.19m

5 Lulaj, Josephine JR STEVENS 10.09m 9.30m

6 Perez-Locklear, Arianna JR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.61m 9.18m

7 Axtell, Ella SO MESSIAH 9.07m 9.07m

8 Engle, Jordan SO YORK (PA.) 9.66m 9.00m

9 Ridgeway, Layla FR ELIZABETHTOWN 7.65m 8.74m

10 Campiglia, Giada FR YORK (PA.) 8.53m 7.22m

11 Vetterani, McKayla SO LANCASTER BIBLE 7.14m 6.92m

12 Sutton, JaTera SO HOLY FAMILY (PA.) 8.50m 6.68m

13 Kraljic, Liliana FR STEVENS 7.96m 6.42m

14 Martin, Kaley FR YORK (PA.) 5.84m

15 Matthews, Tiffany FR ELIZABETHTOWN 5.31m 4.62m

-- Neto, Emily FR YORK (PA.) 9.56m ND

Flight 2

1 Robinson, Ajeana SO WILMINGTON (DEL.) 12.11m 13.24m

2 Sheffee, Emily SO MILLERSVILLE 12.25m 12.99m

3 Pizzuta, Breona JR STEVENS 11.42m 11.96m

4 Okenge, Elisee FR YORK (PA.) 11.63m 11.59m

5 Decker, Makalya SR SHIPPENSBURG 12.00m 11.51m

6 King, Kaitlin SR YORK (PA.) 11.62m 11.07m

7 Beard, Sofia JR KUTZTOWN 11.78m 10.48m

8 Baukal, Anna JR WIDENER 11.57m 10.44m

9 Gronau, Brooke SO MISERICORDIA 10.42m 10.06m

10 Walker, Jillian JR WIDENER 11.90m 10.05m

11 Kline, Emma JR EASTERN (PA.) 11.66m 10.05m

12 Vogt, Alyson SO WEST CHESTER 11.44m 9.54m

13 Avers, Sidney SO MESSIAH 10.73m 9.51m

14 Innerst, Vera SO LANCASTER BIBLE 10.28m 8.56m

-- Elias FLores, Michelle SR STEVENS 10.31m DNS

-- Deatrick, Claire JR STEVENS 11.52m DNS
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Flight 3

1 Dodd, Savana JR EASTERN (PA.) 16.30m 16.08m

2 Hessler, Sarah SR MILLERSVILLE 16.57m 15.40m

3 Bellows, Lauren SR SHIPPENSBURG 15.00m 15.18m

4 Enck, Chloe JR MILLERSVILLE 15.31m 13.93m

5 Cowger, Isabella SO ELIZABETHTOWN 14.49m 13.73m

6 Marine, Zada SO YORK (PA.) 12.75m 13.71m

7 Bulger, Kennedy SR KUTZTOWN 14.16m 13.19m

8 Rodriguez, Isabel SR WIDENER 15.11m 13.16m

9 Steenstra, Jaclyn JR MESSIAH 13.44m 12.71m

10 Bochicchio, Izabella JR MISERICORDIA 13.35m 12.67m

11 Mercer, Caroline SO SHIPPENSBURG 12.89m 12.43m

12 Deyarmin, Emma JR WEST CHESTER 14.02m 12.18m

13 Clark, Maria SO KUTZTOWN 14.26m 11.72m

14 Bennett, Carly JR SHIPPENSBURG 12.32m 11.40m

15 Ventura, Anacarolina JR STEVENS 13.50m 10.36m

-- Harnois, Sofia SR YORK (PA.) 14.08m DNS
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#36 Men's Weight Throw Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Greggo, Gian JR SHIPPENSBURG 19.67m 18.01m

2 Lechthaler, Hoyt SR MESSIAH 16.34m 16.40m

3 Rollinson, Aidan SR YORK (PA.) 17.86m 15.92m

4 Kelly, Jake SO KUTZTOWN 15.54m 15.59m

5 Crispino, Ridge JR SHIPPENSBURG 16.80m 15.30m

6 Kitchen, Donovan JR SHIPPENSBURG 15.81m 14.59m

7 Manning, Andrew SO YORK (PA.) 15.59m 14.58m

8 Walko, Joseph JR ELIZABETHTOWN 15.07m 14.57m

9 Dollard, Christian SR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 14.37m 14.15m

10 Kodack, John JR WIDENER 15.20m 14.06m

11 Perry, Kane FR STEVENS 15.29m 13.99m

12 Gihr, Stephen SR MISERICORDIA 16.88m 13.86m

13 Lechthaler, Ted JR MESSIAH 12.70m 13.63m

14 Kinsley, Cooper SR STEVENS 13.66m 13.45m

15 Durika, Josh FR SHIPPENSBURG 13.61m 13.35m

16 Sharp, Grant JR ALVERNIA 12.07m 13.23m

17 Koroma, Foday JR EASTERN (PA.) 13.23m 12.89m

18 Robbins, Jeffrey FR EASTERN (PA.) 11.94m 12.85m

19 Daub, Colin JR SHIPPENSBURG 13.87m 12.82m

20 Vega, Emmanuel SR STEVENS 12.85m 12.78m

21 Arnold, Aidan FR ALVERNIA 10.74m 12.45m

22 Schweitzer, David SO YORK (PA.) 12.43m 12.21m

23 Wolfert, Brodyn SO WEST CHESTER 14.08m 12.20m

24 Gosselin, Hudson FR LANCASTER BIBLE 12.13m 11.93m

25 Smith, Thomas SR WEST CHESTER 13.06m 11.90m

26 Joslin, Jake FR WEST CHESTER 12.37m 11.66m

27 Macaluso, Riley SR MISERICORDIA 11.52m 11.62m

28 Geelhar, Gavin FR YORK (PA.) 11.53m 11.46m

29 Bryant, Joseph FR YORK (PA.) 12.63m 11.41m

30 Moore, Josiah SO YORK (PA.) 11.76m 11.39m

31 Holland, Jake SO MESSIAH 13.43m 11.37m

32 Quinney, Colin FR WEST CHESTER 11.33m 11.37m

33 Distler, Sam JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 11.06m 11.29m

34 Dixon, Jeffrey SR EASTERN (PA.) 12.26m 11.00m

35 Medina, Christian FR ALVERNIA 10.68m

36 McCombs, Emery SO LANCASTER BIBLE 12.70m 10.55m

37 Perde, Gamaliel FR MESSIAH 9.24m 10.49m

38 Kashner, Beckham SO STEVENS 10.38m

39 Kimball, Eric FR MISERICORDIA 8.50m 10.24m

40 Chase, Andrew FR MISERICORDIA 9.46m 10.22m

41 Focht, Joshua FR ELIZABETHTOWN 10.40m 10.18m

42 Gabbard, Casey SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9.64m 9.60m

43 Cragle, Lex FR MISERICORDIA 9.52m 9.47m

44 Durkin, Lucas SR LANCASTER BIBLE 9.23m

45 Smith, Hunter SO MISERICORDIA 9.18m 9.22m
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46 Ferreira, Joao Vitor FR STEVENS 10.56m 9.20m

47 Schiccitano, Brice FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.09m 8.86m

48 Sandoval-Martinez, Erick FR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.12m 8.60m

49 Welsh, Matthew SO ELIZABETHTOWN 8.63m 7.51m

-- Poor, Ethan FR MISERICORDIA DNS

-- Clippinger, David FR YORK (PA.) 9.86m DNS

-- Melhorn, Colin SO SHIPPENSBURG 13.88m ND

-- Greene, Christopher FR MISERICORDIA DNS

-- Forbes, Alexander JR YORK (PA.) 14.72m ND

-- Marrero, Christian SO EASTERN (PA.) 11.22m DNS

-- Strohl, Jonathan FR YORK (PA.) 11.22m DNS

-- Greene, Aidan JR STEVENS 13.73m DNS

Flight 1

1 Perde, Gamaliel FR MESSIAH 9.24m 10.49m

2 Kashner, Beckham SO STEVENS 10.38m

3 Kimball, Eric FR MISERICORDIA 8.50m 10.24m

4 Chase, Andrew FR MISERICORDIA 9.46m 10.22m

5 Gabbard, Casey SO ELIZABETHTOWN 9.64m 9.60m

6 Cragle, Lex FR MISERICORDIA 9.52m 9.47m

7 Durkin, Lucas SR LANCASTER BIBLE 9.23m

8 Smith, Hunter SO MISERICORDIA 9.18m 9.22m

9 Schiccitano, Brice FR ELIZABETHTOWN 9.09m 8.86m

10 Sandoval-Martinez, Erick FR ELIZABETHTOWN 8.12m 8.60m

11 Welsh, Matthew SO ELIZABETHTOWN 8.63m 7.51m

-- Poor, Ethan FR MISERICORDIA DNS

-- Greene, Christopher FR MISERICORDIA DNS

Flight 2

1 Sharp, Grant JR ALVERNIA 12.07m 13.23m

2 Robbins, Jeffrey FR EASTERN (PA.) 11.94m 12.85m

3 Arnold, Aidan FR ALVERNIA 10.74m 12.45m

4 Gosselin, Hudson FR LANCASTER BIBLE 12.13m 11.93m

5 Macaluso, Riley SR MISERICORDIA 11.52m 11.62m

6 Geelhar, Gavin FR YORK (PA.) 11.53m 11.46m

7 Moore, Josiah SO YORK (PA.) 11.76m 11.39m

8 Quinney, Colin FR WEST CHESTER 11.33m 11.37m

9 Distler, Sam JR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 11.06m 11.29m

10 Medina, Christian FR ALVERNIA 10.68m

11 Focht, Joshua FR ELIZABETHTOWN 10.40m 10.18m

12 Ferreira, Joao Vitor FR STEVENS 10.56m 9.20m

-- Clippinger, David FR YORK (PA.) 9.86m DNS

-- Marrero, Christian SO EASTERN (PA.) 11.22m DNS

-- Strohl, Jonathan FR YORK (PA.) 11.22m DNS
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Flight 3

1 Lechthaler, Ted JR MESSIAH 12.70m 13.63m

2 Kinsley, Cooper SR STEVENS 13.66m 13.45m

3 Durika, Josh FR SHIPPENSBURG 13.61m 13.35m

4 Koroma, Foday JR EASTERN (PA.) 13.23m 12.89m

5 Daub, Colin JR SHIPPENSBURG 13.87m 12.82m

6 Vega, Emmanuel SR STEVENS 12.85m 12.78m

7 Schweitzer, David SO YORK (PA.) 12.43m 12.21m

8 Smith, Thomas SR WEST CHESTER 13.06m 11.90m

9 Joslin, Jake FR WEST CHESTER 12.37m 11.66m

10 Bryant, Joseph FR YORK (PA.) 12.63m 11.41m

11 Holland, Jake SO MESSIAH 13.43m 11.37m

12 Dixon, Jeffrey SR EASTERN (PA.) 12.26m 11.00m

13 McCombs, Emery SO LANCASTER BIBLE 12.70m 10.55m

-- Greene, Aidan JR STEVENS 13.73m DNS

Flight 4

1 Greggo, Gian JR SHIPPENSBURG 19.67m 18.01m

2 Lechthaler, Hoyt SR MESSIAH 16.34m 16.40m

3 Rollinson, Aidan SR YORK (PA.) 17.86m 15.92m

4 Kelly, Jake SO KUTZTOWN 15.54m 15.59m

5 Crispino, Ridge JR SHIPPENSBURG 16.80m 15.30m

6 Kitchen, Donovan JR SHIPPENSBURG 15.81m 14.59m

7 Manning, Andrew SO YORK (PA.) 15.59m 14.58m

8 Walko, Joseph JR ELIZABETHTOWN 15.07m 14.57m

9 Dollard, Christian SR WILMINGTON (DEL.) 14.37m 14.15m

10 Kodack, John JR WIDENER 15.20m 14.06m

11 Perry, Kane FR STEVENS 15.29m 13.99m

12 Gihr, Stephen SR MISERICORDIA 16.88m 13.86m

13 Wolfert, Brodyn SO WEST CHESTER 14.08m 12.20m

-- Melhorn, Colin SO SHIPPENSBURG 13.88m ND

-- Forbes, Alexander JR YORK (PA.) 14.72m ND
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